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St. Charles Community Health Needs Assessment
March 24-April 7, 2022; N=700

HOW TO READ CROSSTABLES

Q1. All in all, do you think things are headed in the right
direction or are things pretty much on the wrong track?

Gender SUBGROUP RESULTS

Total 1371 599 772
100% 100% 100%
(B) ©)

lr_FEight direction 943 394 5498 im
| 69% 66% 71% !
mi Wrong track 236 126C | 100

17% 21% | 14%
Don’t know 192 79 113
= 14% 13% 15%

How to Read Crosstables: In the example chart (left), rows represent the three possible response
options to the question “All in all, do you think things are headed in the right direction, or are things
pretty much on the wrong track?” The three response options are: “right direction,” “wrong track,” and
“don’t know.” The amounts in each response category sum to the amount in the “total” row at the top of
the table.

The first column, or banner, is the “Total” column. It reflects the overall results.

The next two columns reflect the results of a subgroup, “Gender.” The gender subgroup is composed of
Males and Females, each with their own column. Both gender groups are assigned a letter (Male=B,
Female=C).

These two columns show how males’ attitudes compare to females’ attitudes. As shown in the chart,
69% of the full sample thinks things are headed in the right direction. Looking at the gender subgroup,
71% of women think things are headed in the right direction, compared to 66% of men.

Statistically Significant Differences: If a pair of cells has a difference which is statistically significant,
the larger of the two cells is flagged with the letter of the opposite column. The test shows the difference
in females’ attitudes about things being headed in the right direction is statistically significantly different

than those of males’, which is signified by a “B” (the letter given to Males) next to females’ results for “right direction.”

The footnote indicates the level of significance (sig=.05). This level of significance means that 5% of the time, the difference between how the two groups feel about the direction is due to

random chance, while 95% of the time the difference is meaningful.

Statement of Limitations: Any sampling of opinions or attitudes is subject to a margin of error, which represents the difference between a sample of a given population and the total
population. The margin of error is a statistic expressing the amount of random sampling error in a survey's results and differs by sample size, as reflected in the table below.

Margin of Error Based on Sample Size

| N=1200 | N=1000 | N=800 | N=600 | N=500 | N=400 | N=300 | N=200 | N=150 | N=100 | N=50 |

+/- 2.8% +/- 3.1% +/- 3.5% +/- 4.0% +/- 4.4% +/- 4.9%

+/-5.7% +/- 6.9% +/- 8.0% +/- 9.8% +/- 13.8%



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Ql. Would you say your overall quality of life is very good, good, poor or very poor?

———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education

Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = ---—----- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age 0 —mmmmm——————————=

La mond/ son Crook Fe- -—-————--——- Eng- = —o-o—moooo—o—ooom mom oo H.S. Some Coll
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Total good 638 184 184 133 134 301 322 504 103 604 26 165 215 247 73 177 229 149 65 1855 380s
91% 92% 92% 89% 89% 91% 92% 92% 88% 91% 89% 90% 90% 93% 91% 89% 91% 93% 79% 93% 93
Very good 294 91D 87D 46 56 136 154 2461 36 282 11 62 99 128L 30 59 116P 85P 23 82 187s
42% 45% 43% 30% 37% 41%  44% 45% 30% 43% 36% 34% 41% 48% 37% 30% 46% 53% 28% 41% 46
Good 344 93 97 87B 78 166 168 257 8 322 16 102 117 119 43 118QR 113 64 42 103 193
49% 47% 49% 58% 52% 50% 48% 47% 58% 49% 53% 56% 49% 45% 53% 60% 45% 40% 51% 51% 47
Total poor 55 13 15 16 16 26 27 40 14 50 3 19 20 16 8 17 21 9 14TU 13 25
8% % 7% 11% 10% 8% 8% 7% 12% 8% 11% 10% 8% 6% 9% % % 5% 18% 6%
Poor 40 10 8 12 13 18 20 30 9 37 2 12 15 13 3 12 18 7 10TU 8 20
6% 5% 4% 8% 8% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 8% % 6% % 4% % 7% 4% 12% 4% 5
Very poor 14 3 7 4 3 8 6 10 5 14 1 7 4 2 4 5 2 2 4U 5 5
2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 6% 3% 1% 1% 5% 2% 1
Don't know 7 3 1 1 1 4 1 3 1 7 - - 4 3 - 4 1 2 2 2 2
1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 2% 1% 2% * 1% 3% 1% 1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Ql. Would you say your overall quality of life is very good, good, poor or very poor?

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ——=—————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
To $85K ————————= Re= e e e e
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 4
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U
Total good 638 243 134 214 63 567E 289K 43 85K 155K 51 156 399L 529 105 346 249 94 540 111 35
91% 89% 91% 94% 82% 93% 92% 87% 95% 96% 74% 83% 94% 92% 87% 92% 91% 88% 92% 92% 88
Very good 294 91 64 120B 22 270E 115 15 45K 92GHK 20 47 210L 252 42 157 116 34 260R 530 9
42% 33% 44% 53% 29% 44% 37% 30% 51% 57% 30% 25% 49% 44% 35% 42% 43% 31% 44% 44% 22
Good 344 152D 70 94 41 297 1743 28J 40 63 31 109M 190 276 63 189 132 61 280 58 26
49% 56% 48% 41% 53% 49% 56% 57% 44% 39% 45% 58% 44% 48% 52% 50% 48% 57% 48% 48% 66
Total poor 55 27 11 14 14F 39 20 6J 4 5 18GIJ 30M 23 42 13 28 22 10 42 9 4
8% 10% 7% 6% 18% 6% 6% 12% 5% 3% 26% 16% 5% 7% 10% 7% 8% 9% 7% 7% 11
Poor 40 20 9 8 12F 26 18 57 2 4 10IJ 23M 15 34 6 19 18 7 32 6 4
% 7% 6% 4% 16% % 6% % 2% 2% 14% 12% % 6% 5% 5% 7% 7% 5% 5% 9
Very poor 14 6 1 6 2 13 2 1 2 1 8GJ 7 8 8 6N 8 4 3 10 3 1
% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2% 1% % 3% 1% 12% 4% 2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1
Don't know 7 4 2 1 - 5 4 1 - 2 - 3 4 4 3 4 3 3 4 1 1
1% 2% 2% * 1% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% * 1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
Ql. Would you say your overall quality of life is very good, good, poor or very poor?

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Total 700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total good 638 604 427 386 525 494E 438
91% 93% 93% 93% 94% 95% 94%

Very good 294 283 201 189 255 252E 214
42% 43% 44% 46% 46% 49% 46%

Good 344 322 227 197 270 242 223
49% 49% 49% 48% 48% 47% 48%

Total poor 55 41 31 24 30 22 24
8% 6% 7% 6% 5% 4% 5%

Poor 40 32 22 19 22F 13 17
% % 5% 4% % 3% %

Very poor 14 10 8 6 8 9 7
% % 2% 1% % 2% %

Don't know 7 5 3 4 4 2 4
1% 1% 1% 1% % * %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
Q2. Which of the following would most improve your overall quality of life?
Area
———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education
Bend/ Red- Jeffer-  ——=-——-———- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age = mmmmmm—m—— ==
La mond/ son Crook Fe- -—-————----- Eng- = —----mmm e m o o H.S Some Coll
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+
Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
Living wage jobs 88 28 18 18 19 40 46 70 17 81 5 26N 45N 17 15R 31R 36R 6 17 23 48
13% 14% 9% 12% 13% 12% 13% 13% 15% 12% 16% 14% 19% 6% 19% 16% 14% 4% 21% 11% 12%
Education 20 4 8 9B 5 14 5 16 4 18 3 2 8 9 1 4 6 8 4 4 12
% 2% 4% 6% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 3% 9% 1% 3% % 1% 2% % 5% 4% 2% %
Wellness and 47 13 15 9 13 29 17 37 9 44 3 9 14 23 2 10 22 12 3 13 31
prevention program % 6% 7% 6% 8% 9% 5% 7% 8% 7% 10% 5% 6% % 3% 5% 9% 7% 4% 7% 8%
Mental health or
substance abuse 26 5 11 10 6 14 11 21 5 26 1 13N 8 5 2 150 5 4 4 8 15
programs 4% 3% % % 4% % % % % % 3% 7% 3% 2% 3% % % 3% % 4% 4%
Dental health 44 12 11 14 7 20 23 31 13 40 1 10 12 19 2 11 17 12 9U 12 19
% 6% 6% 9% 5% 6% 7% 6% 11% 6% 5% 5% 5% 7% 2% 5% 7% 8% 11% 6% 5%
Affordable housing 130 37 39 34 23 44 85F 97 22 123 7 41 48 39 18 47R 42 21 17 39 74
19% 18% 9% 22% 15% 13% 24% 18% 19% 19% 22% 23% 20% 15% 23% 24% 17% 13% 21% 20% 18%
Improved
transportation
access to health 19 7 4 3 3 5 14 18 2 19 1 2 4 14L 1 3 7 9 5 15
care % 3% % 2% % 2% % % % % 2% 1% 2% % 1% 1% % % 2% %
Affordable healthy 102 34 25 17 17 43 53 77 15 99 1 25 35 39 9 27 41 24 5 385 58
food 15% 17% 3% 11% 11% 13% 15% 14% 13% 15% 3% 14% 15% 15% 11% 13% 16% 15% 6% 19% 14%
Something else 159 49 41 26 35 90G 62 124 22 149 9 42 46 69 26 37 53 40 18 40 97
23% 24% 21% 18% 23% 27% 18% 23% 19% 22% 31% 23% 19% 26% 33% 19% 21% 25% 23% 20% 24%
Better politicians 34 10 7 4 14CD 23G 10 25 6 30 3 12 10 12 7 8 14 4 4 8 22
/ government % % 3% 2% 9% % 3% % 5% % 10% % 4% 4% 9% 4% % 3% 5% 4% %
Healthcare / 18 4 6 6 5 10 8 16 2 18 - 4 2 9 2 4 4 7 2 6 11
access 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 3%
Less homelessness 11 4 3 1 1 4 7 10 1 11 - 1 3 7 - 3 5 3 3 4 4
% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% * 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1%
Lower taxes 10 4 2 1 1 6G - 3 5H 8 2J 2 6 2 1 3 4 2 2 2 3
% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% % 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Better/Cleaner 9 4 1 - - 4 6 9 - 9 - 5 2 2 3 3 2 2 - 4 6
environment 1% 2% * 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
Less inflation 8 2 2 3 2 7 1 4 4H 5 3J 2 3 3 2 2 1 3 2 1 5
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 1% 3% 1% 12% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 1%
Less crime/drugs 8 3 2 1 - 4 2 5 3 7 1 2 3 3 2 2 3 1 2 1 5
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% * 1%
Lower gas prices 6 - 2 3B 5B 3 3 5 - 6 - 2 1 3 1 1 2 2 2 1 2
1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Political division 6 2 2 - 1 1 5 4 - 6 - - 3 3 - 3 1 2 1 2 3
/ Partisanship 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1% 1%



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7,

(continued)

Q2. Which of the following would most improve your overall quality of life?

Area
—————————————————————— Gender
Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = @————————
La mond/ son Crook Fe-

Total Pine Sisters County County

Helping others 4 2 - 1
1% 1% 1%
Child care 4 1 1 2
1% 1% * 1%
Shopping / 4 2 - 1
Nightlife 1% 1% 1%
Rec centers 3 1 2 -
* * 1%
Health / Exercise 3 1 1 1
* * * l%
Other 31 9 11 4
4% 5% 5% 2%
Don't know 63 13 28BD 11
% 7% 14% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q2. Which of the following would most improve your overall quality of life?

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ——=—————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
To $85K ————————- Re- = ——————-""""" === —— = —— = —— ===
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
Living wage jobs 88 47D 20 19 13 74 611J 73 73 3 9J 44M 34 74 15 44 37 13 76 20 5
13% 17% 14% 8% 17% 12% 19% 14% 8% 2% 13% 23% 8% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12% 13% 16% 12
Education 20 7 7 5 3 17 7 - 3 7 2 4 14 18 2 8 8 4 16 2 1
% 3% 5% 2% % 3% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% % % 4% 3% 2% 3
Wellness and 47 14 11 22 1 46 20 1 6 15 4 3 38L 43 4 25 17 8 38 6 3
prevention program % 5% 7% 10% 2% 7% 6% 2% 7% 9% 6% 1% 9% 7% 3% 7% % 8% 7% 5% 9
Mental health or
substance abuse 26 9 5 11 7F 19 13 5J 1 2 5 10 15 22 4 18 8 3 24 7 4
programs 4% 3% 3% % 10% % % 10% 1% % 7% % 4% % 3% 5% 3% 3% % 6% 11
Dental health 44 16 9 14 2 40 19 2 4 12 2 11 26 39 4 26 16 4 39 4 4
% 6% 6% 6% 2% 7% 6% 3% 5% 8% 3% 6% 6% 7% 3% 7% 6% 4% % 3% 10
Affordable housing 130 70C 22 32 10 118 68J 123 17 18 11 51M 72 96 31 74 51 21 107 26 6
19% 25% 15% 14% 12% 19% 22% 25% 19% 11% 17% 27% 17% 17% 26% 20% 19% 19% 18% 22% 14
Improved
transportation
access to health 19 6 4 7 1 19 6 - 8 5GI 3 15 19 1 18Q 2 5 15 5 1
care % 2% % % % % % 5% 8% 2% % % % % % 4% % 4% 1
Affordable healthy 102 34 23 42 20F 82 51 6 11 26 8 22 65 79 23 55 42 15 87 19 4
food 15% 12% 15% 18% 27% 13% 16% 11% 12% 16% 12% 12% 15% 14% 19% 15% 15% 14% 15% 16% 10
Something else 159 57 26 55 15 141 51 13 26G 47G 17 36 105 126 33 83 61 31 125 21 8
23% 21% 18% 24% 19% 23% 16% 27% 29% 29% 25% 19% 25% 22% 27% 22% 22% 29% 21% 17% 19
Better politicians 34 9 11 14 3 31 12 6G 6 6 3 2 29L 29 5 16 16 5 28 9 1
/ government % 3% 7% 6% 4% % 4% 12% 7% 4% 4% 1% 7% % 4% % 6% 5% % 8% 1
Healthcare / 18 8 5 5 1 16 6 1 1 9 2 8 9 15 3 12 7 3 15 - 1
access 3% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 5% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1
Less homelessness 11 5 2 2 - 11 3 1 1 5 2 1 8 11 - 5 3 1 10 - -
% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% * 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Lower taxes 10 4 1 2 2 6 3 1 2 2 - 3 5 7 3 5 3 6S 4 2 -
% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 6% 1% 2%
Better/Cleaner 9 7 - 1 - 9 6 - 2 2 - 3 6 7 3 6 3 1 9 1 -
environment 1% 2% * 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% * 1% *
Less inflation 8 1 2 6 2 6 2 1 2 3 - 1 7 6 2 2 5 1 7 2 -
1% * 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
Less crime/drugs 8 2 2 3 - 8 2 - - 4 2 - 8 5 3 5 1 1 5 - -
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 1% * * 1%
Lower gas prices 6 3 2 1 - 5 1 - 2 1 1 2 3 5 1 3 3 2 4 1 -
1% 1% 1% * 1% * 3% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Political division 6 1 1 4 1 5 4 1 - 1 - - 5 5 1 2 3 2 3 - -
/ Partisanship 1% * * 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% * 1% 1% 2% 1%
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
(continued)
Q2. Which of the following would most improve your overall quality of life?

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ——=—————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
To $85K ————————= Re= e e e e
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Helping others 4 2 - 3 - 4 1 - 4G - 2 3 4 1 2 2 1 4 - 1
1% 1% 1% 1% * % 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 1
Child care 4 4 - - 1 3 1 1 - - 3GJ 4M - 1 3N 4 - - 4 1 -
1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% 4% 2% * 3% 1% 1% 1%
Shopping / 4 - - 2 - 4 - - 4GJ - - - 2 4 - 2 - - 4 2 -
Nightlife 1% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Rec centers 3 - - 3 - 3 2 1 - - - 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 -
* 1% * 1% 2% * * * 2% 1% * * * *
Health / Exercise 3 1 1 2 2F 1 1 - 2 - 1 1 2 1 2N 2 - 1 2 - -
* * * 1% 2% * * 2% 1% * % * 2% 1% 1% *
Other 31 12 1 9 3 28 10 2 4 11 4 10 17 25 6 13 15 7 23 3 6
4% 4% * 4% 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 7% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 3% 5% 7% 4% 2% 15
Don't know 63 15 20B 22 5 56 17 4 13G 23G 4 4 421, 59 5 27 32 4 58 12 5
% % 14% 9% 7% 9% % 7% 14% 14% 6% 2% 10% 10% 4% % 12% 4% 10% 10% 11

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
Q2. Which of the following would most improve your overall quality of life?

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Total 700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Living wage jobs 88 80 68B 60 73 63 55
13% 12% 15% 14% 13% 12% 12%
Education 20 18 14 17 18 16 16
% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% %
Wellness and 47 45 32 28 42 44 33
prevention program % 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7%
Mental health or
substance abuse 26 22 20 20 20 19 16
programs 4% % % % % % %
Dental health 44 42CD 23 19 39 30 33
% 6% 5% 5% 7% 6% 7%
Affordable housing 130 118D 84D 62 96 84 72
19% 18% 18% 15% 17% 16% 16%
Improved
transportation
access to health 19 19 12 11 14 15 12
care % % % % % % %
Affordable healthy 102 99 75 78BC 85 83 84E
food 15% 15% 16% 19% 15% 16% 18%
Something else 159 145C 88 81 117 113 95
23% 22% 19% 20% 21% 22% 20%
Better politicians 34 33 19 21 26 24 19
/ government % % 4% % 5% % 4%
Healthcare / 18 16C 3 4 15 11 8
access 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 2%
Less homelessness 11 11 8 5 8 11 8
% % 2% 1% 1% % 2%
Lower taxes 10 8 4 5 4 3 5
% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Better/Cleaner 9 9 7 5 6 7 9
environment 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Less inflation 8 8D 4D 2 6 6 5
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
Less crime/drugs 8 6 5 5 6 6 5
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Lower gas prices 6 6 4 4 5 3 3
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
Political division 6 6 4 4 5 6 6
/ Partisanship 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
(continued)
Q2. Which of the following would most improve your overall quality of life?

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Helping others 4 4 4 4 4 4 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% *

Child care 4 4 4 3 1 4EG 1
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% *

Shopping / 4 4 4 4 2 4 2
Nightlife 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1%
Rec centers 3 3 3 1 - 1 1
* * l% * * *

Health / Exercise 3 2 1 2 1 2 2
* * * * * * *

Other 31 26 14 12 26 23 19
4% 4% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4%

Don't know 63 62 44 39 53 51 49
% 9% 10% 9% 10% 10% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q3. Would you say the overall quality of health care in your community is very good, good, poor, oOr very poor?

———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education

Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = ---—----- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age 0 —mmmmm——————————=

La mond/ son Crook Fe- -——-———-—-——- Eng- = —o-o—moooo— oo —omm oo H.S. Some Coll
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
Total good 547 155 166D 109 122 261 272 441 85 514 26 128 178 230LM 55 139 203P 1390P 52 158S 329s
78% 77% 83% 2% 81% 79% 78% 81% 72% 78% 88% 70% 75% 86% 69% 70% 81% 87% 64% 79% 81%
Very good 143 40 51 29 26 71 70 116 23 134 8 23 38 82LM 4 320 560 500P 6 47s8 86S
20% 20% 25% 20% 17% 21% 20% 21%  20% 20% 26% 12% 16% 31% 5% 16% 22% 31% 7% 23% 21%

Good 404 115 115 79 97D 191 203 325 61 380 18 106 140 148 51 107 147 89 47 111 243
58% 57% 58% 53% 64% 58% 58% 59% 52% 58% 62% 58% 59% 56% 64% 54% 59% 56% 57% 56% 60%

Total poor 127 38 28 35C 23 61 64 87 30H 123 3 45N 53N 29 23R 46R 43 15 23U 34 68
18% 19% 14% 23% 15% 18% 18% 16% 25% 19% 11% 24% 22% 11% 28% 23% 17% 10% 28% 17% 17%

Poor 96 27 23 24 20 40 55 68 20 91 3 27 43N 25 9 37R 36 13 13 30 51
14% 14% 12% 16% 14% 12% 16% 13% 17% 14% 11% 15% 18% 10% 11% 19% 14% 8% 16% 15% 12%

Very poor 32 10 5 11CE 3 20G 9 19 9 31 - 18N 11N 3 14PQR 9 7 2 10TU 5 17
5% 5% 2% 7% 2% 6% 3% 3% 8% 5% 10% 5% 1% 17% 5% 3% 1% 12% 2% 4%

Don't know 25 7 6 6 5 9 13 18 3 25 1 10 7 7 3 120 5 6 6U 8 10
% 4% 3% % 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 2% % 3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 4% 8% 4% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q3. Would you say the overall quality of health care in your community is very good, good, poor, oOr very poor?

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ——=—————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
To $85K ————————= Re-= = mmmm e e e e
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

Total good 547 194 122B 196B 50 492E 241 36 70 147GHI 43 132 354L 4730 70 304 212 72 473R 101U 22
78% 71% 83% 86% 65% 81% 77% 73% 79% 90%K 63% 70% 83% 82% 58% 81% 77% 68% 81% 84% 54

Very good 143 52 34 44 10 129 51 8 10 55GHI 12 33 84 1330 8 70 66 11 133R 25 5
20% 19% 23% 19% 13% 21% 16% 16% 11% 34%K 18% 17% 20% 23% % 19% 24% 10% 23% 20% 11%

Good 404 142 89 152B 39 363 190 28 60K 92 31 100 270L 340 63 234 146 62 340 76U 17
58% 52% 61% 66% 51% 59% 61% 57% 67% 57% 45% 53% 63% 59% 52% 62% 53% 58% 58% 63% 43%
Total poor 127 61D 23 31 21 104 62J 100 16J 12 24GJ 51M 57 87 41N 64 48 298 94 16 18T
18% 22% 16% 14% 27% 17% 20% 21% 18% 7% 34% 27% 13% 15% 34% 17% 18% 27% 16% 13% 45%
Poor 96 47 21 23 15 79 473 8 12 12 147 42M 41 70 26N 49 35 228 72 11 10T
14% 17% 15% 10% 19% 13% 15% 17% 13% 7% 20% 22% 10% 12% 21% 13% 13% 21% 12% 9% 24
Very poor 32 14 2 8 6 25 153 2J 4J - 10GJd 9 16 17 15N 15 13 7 22 5 8T
5% 5% % 3% 8% % 5% % 5% 15% 5% % 3% 12% 4% 5% 6% % 4% 21

Don't know 25 19CD 1 2 6F 15 10 3 3 3 2 6 16 15 10N 9 14 6 18 4 1
% 7% 1% 1% 8% % 3% % 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 3% 8% 2% 5% % % 4% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
Q3. Would you say the overall quality of health care in your community is very good, good, poor, oOr very poor?

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Total 700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Total good 547 516 366 335 459 433 385
78% 79% 79% 81% 82% 84% 83%

Very good 143 140 103 95 128 117 104
20% 22% 22% 23% 23% 23% 22%

Good 404 376 263 240 331 316 281
58% 58% 57% 58% 59% 61% 60%

Total poor 127 116 81 67 84 69 68
18% 18% 18% 16% 15% 13% 15%

Poor 96 88 62 52 65 54 53
14% 14% 13% 12% 12% 10% 11%

Very poor 32 27 20 15 20 15 15
5% % % % % 3% 3%

Don't know 25 18 13 12 15 16 13
% % % % % 3% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - St.

Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q4. Which of the following would most improve the health of your community?

Total

Living wage jobs
Education
Wellness and
prevention

Mental health and
substance abuse
programs

Dental health

Affordable housing

Improved
transportation
access to health
care

Affordable healthy

food

Something else
More doctors/

nurses

Better healthcare
coverage

Less homelessness
Affordable care
More hospitals
Less government
Less inflation

Lower taxes

New leadership

Area
———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education

Bend/ Red- Jeffer-  ————————- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age = mmmmmm—mm————————

La mond/ son Crook Fe- -—-—-——---———- Eng- = - e H.S. Some Coll
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+
700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)

91 27 22 20 21 48 40 73 12 84 3 29 30 29 20PQR 18 32 18 9 20 59
13% 13% s 13% 14%  14% 11% 13% 11% 13% 9% 16% 13% 11% 25% 9% 13% 11% 11% 10% 15%
26 4 15B 7 7 16 10 23 3 25 1 6 8 11 3 7 8 7 3 4 19
% 2% 7% 5% % % 3% 4% % 4% 2% 3% 3% % 4% 4% % 4% 3% 2% %

52 14 12 7 21BC 32 20 36 14 49 2 8 21 22 1 13 280 10 6 17 28
7% % 6% 4% 14%D 10% 6% 7% 12% 7% 8% 4% 9% 8% 1% 7% 11% 6% 8% 9% 7%
119 35 28 35CE 20 55 61 94 17 113 4 29 43 46 15 33 40 30 7 37 74
17% 17% 14% 23% 13%  17% 17% 17%  14% 17% 12% 16% 18% 17% 19% 17% 16% 19% % 19% 18%
16 4 7 4 2 8 8 11 4 16 - 5 3 7 - 7 6 3 5U 70 3
2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 3% 1% 3% 4% 2% 2% 7% 4% 1%
177 55 48 33 30 84 89 147 26 171 6 49 59 65 18 50 66 39 25 52 99
25% 28% 245 22% 20% 25% 25% 27%  22% 26% 19% 27% 25% 25% 23% 25% 26% 24% 30% 26% 24%
12 2 1 6C 5 1 11F 9 1 10 2 4 1 6 - 5 1 6Q 1 2 8
% 1% 1% % 3% * % % 1% 1% 7% 2% * 2% 2% * 4% 2% 1% 2%

38 8 17 11 7 9 28F 31 6 37 1 10 11 16 2 16 12 7 3 12 23
5% 4% 8% 7% 5% 3% 8% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 3% 8% 5% 4% 4% 6% 6%
131 40 37 20 26 59 65 94 25 119 11J 35 52 40 19 42 44 23 13 41 74
19% 20% 19% 13% 17% 18% 19% 17%  21% 18% 37% 19% 22% 15% 23% 21% 18% 15% 16% 20% 18%
19 7 3 2 3 6 13 13 2 19 - 5 5 8 5P 2 7 5 - 6 13
% 4% 1% 1% 2% 2% % % 2% % 3% 2% 3% 6% 1% 3% 3% 3% 3%

14 4 4 5 1 3 10 11 2 12 2 2 10N 2 1 6 6 1 - 3 11
2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 6% 1% 4% 1% 1% 3% 2% * 2% 3%
12 4 6D - 1 5 7 11 1 12 - 1 3 7 - 3 6 3 2 70 3
% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% % 1% % 1% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1%

11 2 4 4 3 6 5 7 1 10 1 3 3 5 2 2 4 2 3U 5 2
% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 2% 1% 3% 3% 1%

9 4 1 - 1 2 7 5 4H 7 2J 2 6N 1 - 6 3 1 1 2 6
1% 2% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 6% 1% 3% * 3% 1% * 1% 1% 2%

9 1 4 4 3 7 2 8 - 9 1 5 2 2 4 2 3 1 2 6
1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%

7 2 2 - 3 6 1 4 3 5 2J 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 1 4
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% * 1% 2% 1% 7% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% * 1% 3% * 1%

6 3 - - - 2 - 2 2 4 2J - 4 2 - 2 2 2 2T - 2
1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% % 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% *

6 1 3 - 2 3 3 2 2 6 - 4 1 - 1 3 1 - 1 1 4
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 2% * 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1%
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
(continued)

Q4. Which of the following would most improve the health of your community?

Area
———————————————————————— Gender Language Education
Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = ————————- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age  mmmmmm—o o
La mond/ son Crook Fe- --—————-=— Eng- =————————

Eng- = —o-o—moooo—o—ooom —om oo H.S. Some Coll
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

Afterschool 3 1 2 - 2 1 3 - 3 - 2 1 - 2 1 1 - - 3
programs * * 1% 1% * % * 1% * 1% * * 1
Other 36 11 8 6 9 17 17 29 7 34 2 10 13 11 4 12 11 7 2 12 21
5% 6% 4% 4% 6% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 3% 6% 5

Don't know 39 10 13 8 11 19 19 28 9 37 1 7 9 22 2 6 13 17p 8 8 20
6% 5% 6% 6% 7% 6% 6% 5% 7% 6% 2% 4% 4% % 2% 3% % 11% 10% 4% 5

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q4. Which of the following would most improve the health of your community?

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ————————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
To $85K ————————= Re- = mmmm e e e e
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
Living wage jobs 91 28 21 37 10 78 48 5 13 17 6 29 56 75 16 60Q 24 15 76 20 3
13% 10% 14% 16% 13% 13% 15% 9% 15% 10% 9% 15% 13% 13% 13% 16% 9% 14% 13% 17% 8
Education 26 5 5 12 4 22 12 3 1 7 3 6 15 20 5 11 13 4 22 5 4
4% 2% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 1% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4% % % 4% 4% 4% 10
Wellness and 52 22 17 13 5 47 18 4 13G 10 5 12 35 41 11 21 30P 5 45 9 4
prevention 7% 8% 11% 6% 6% 8% 6% 9% 14% % 7% 6% 8% 7% 9% % 11% 5% 8% 8% 9
Mental health and
substance abuse 119 43 28 35 12 105 46 8 12 32 17 31 67 100 19 71 42 18 101 19 7
programs 17% 16% 19% 15% 16% 17% 15% 16% 14% 20% 26% 16% 16% 17% 15% 19% 15% 17% 17% 15% 17
Dental health 16 11 2 2 1 15 7 1 - 5 1 6 9 13 2 9 [ 1 15 1 1
2% 4% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% % 1% 3
Affordable housing 177 79 34 55 17 158 94 11 20 37 11 54 108 145 29 100 65 20 155 31 7
25% 29% 23% 24%  22%  26% 30% 23% 23% 23% 17% 29% 25% 25% 24% 27% 24% 19% 27% 26% 18
Improved
transportation
access to health 12 6 1 4 - 12 2 3G 1 5 1 3 8 10 1 2 10P 58 7 3 1
care % 2% 1% % % % 6% 1% 3% 1% 2% % 2% 1% 1% % 4% % 2% 1
Affordable healthy 38 16 9 12 10F 27 19 4 2 10 2 14 21 32 6 21 14 9 29 5 4
food 5% 6% 6% 5% 13% 4% 6% 9% 3% 6% 3% 7% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 8% 5% 4% 9
Something else 131 44 25 48 15 113 57 7 19 25 18 26 87 103 27 70 49 2835 100 21 6
19% 16% 17% 21% 20% 19% 18% 15% 21% 16% 27% 14% 20% 18% 22% 19% 18% 26% 17% 17% 16
More doctors/ 19 5 4 7 - 19 11 - 1 3 3 3 13 16 3 11 5 3 16 - -
nurses % 2% 3% 3% % % 1% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3%
Better healthcare 14 5 2 7 2 12 7 - 3 1 3J 5 6 10 4 8 5 4 9 3 1
coverage 2% 2% 1% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% * 5% 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1
Less homelessness 12 5 1 4 - 12 4 1 - 5 2 1 9 12 - 5 3 1 12 - -
% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
Affordable care 11 6 1 4 1 9 4 1 3 3 1 8 5 5N 5 3 2 6 1 1
% 2% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 1
More hospitals 9 2 2 4 4F 5 6 1 1 - 2 1 7 3 6N 5 4 2 7 5 -
1% 1% 2% 2% 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% * 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 1% 4%
Less government 9 1 2 5 - 9 3 1 1 1 4GJ 2 7 8 1 4 3 2 7 1 -
1% * 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 5% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
Less inflation 7 - 2 5B 2 4 3 1 3 1 - 2 4 5 2 5 - 7 2 -
1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 1%
Lower taxes 6 2 - - 2F 2 2 - - 2 - - 4 4 2 4 2 43 2 2 -
1% 1% 3% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% % * 2%
New leadership 6 1 3 1 1 5 1 2GJ 2 - - 1 5 6 - 4 2 338 3 2 -
1% * 2% 1% 1% 1% * % 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% % * 2%

o°

o°

o°

oe



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
(continued)
Q4. Which of the following would most improve the health of your community?

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ——=—————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
< To $85K ————————- Re-= = mmmm e e e e
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Afterschool 3 - 3 2F 1 1G 2G - - 1 2 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 -
programs * 1% 2% * 2% 2% * 1% * 1% * * * * *
Other 36 16 8 8 1 34 16 2 7 10 2 10 23 33 2 20 15 7 29 5 5
5% 6% 5% 3% 1% 6% 5% 3% 8% 6% 2% 5% 5% 6% 2% 5% 6% 6% 5% 4% 13
Don't know 39 18 5 10 4 34 9 4 7 13G 4 7 20 34 5 12 20 3 35 6 4
6% 6% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3% 8% 8% 8% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 3% 7% 3% 6% 5% 9

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
Q4. Which of the following would most improve the health of your community?

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Total 700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Living wage jobs 91 87 58 58 69 65 64
13% 13% 13% 14% 12% 13% 14%

Education 26 24 19 17 25 18 19
4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% %

Wellness and 52 48 33 32 44 35 37
prevention 7% 7% 7% 8% 8% 7% 8%

Mental health and

substance abuse 119 110 81 69 107 94 81
programs 17% 17% 18% 17% 19% 18% 17%
Dental health 16 16 11 7 11 11 10
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%
Affordable housing 177 165 121 105 150 141 117
25% 25% 26% 25% 27% 27% 25%
Improved
transportation
access to health 12 10 8 5 8 8 5
care % % 2% % 1% % %
Affordable healthy 38 36 29 27 28 33E 26
food 5% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6%
Something else 131 124 86 77 88 93E 87E
19% 19% 19% 19% 16% 18% 19%
More doctors/ 19 19 15 13 10 16E 16E
nurses % % 3% 3% 2% % %
Better healthcare 14 14 10 7 9 11 6
coverage 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
Less homelessness 12 12 9 7 8 10 8
% % 2% 2% 1% % 2%
Affordable care 11 6 4 2 4 3 4
% % 1% * 1% 1% 1%
More hospitals 9 9 9 9 4 9E 6
1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Less government 9 9 7 6 9 7 4
1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1%
Less inflation 7 7 3 2 4 4 4
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1%
Lower taxes 6 6 2 4 2 - 4
1% 1% * 1% * 1%
New leadership 6 6 4 5 5 4 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

(continued)
Q4. Which of the following would most improve the health of your community?

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Afterschool 3 3 1 3C - 3 3
programs * * * % % %
Other 36 34 23 20 33 27 25
5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 5%

Don't know 39 29 15 16 29F 20 21
6% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q5. What is the number one physical health issue or concern for you and your family?

———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education

Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = --------- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age 0 —mmmmm——————————=

La mond/ son Crook Fe- -—————-—-——- Eng- = —o-o—moooo—o—ooom —mm— oo H.S. Some Coll
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

Affordable/access to 95 30 20 20 19 35 59F 71 17 85 8J 26 33 36 12 23 39 20 8 25 62
health insurance 14% 15% 10% 13% 13% 11% 17% 13% 15% 13% 28% 14% 14% 13% 15% 12% 15% 13% 10% 12% 15%
Diabetes 22 5 9 8 3 13 8 20 1 22 - 3 8 10 - 9 5 8 3 4 15
% 2% 4% 6% % 4% 2% 4% 1% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% % % 4% 2% %

Heart disease/heart 17 5 2 4 8C 10 7 14 3 17 - 1 3 13L 1 - 7P 9P 1 5 12
issues 2% 2% 1% 3% 5% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% * 1% % 1% 3% 6% 1% 2% %
Cancer 15 3 1 7C 8BC 4 11 10 5 15 - 4 4 8 2 4 8 1 1 7 7
2% 1% * 4% 6% 1% 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 1% 1% 4% 2%

Staying healthy/ 36 12 10 6 4 17 19 29 4 36 - 11 9 16 - 14 9 120 5 11 19
staying alive % 6% 5% 4% 3% % 5% 5% 4% 5% 6% 4% 6% 7% 4% % 6% 6% 5%
Eating healthy/ 23 6 8 6 5 14 9 12 11H 21 2 9 10 3 5 8 8 6U 7 10
nutrition 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% % 3% 2% 10% 3% 8% 5% 4% 1% 6% 4% 3% 1% 7% 4% 2%
Obesity/overweight 34 13D 10D 1 3 21 11 29 1 31 1 9 17 8 2 14R 16R 2 6 12 16
% 6% 5% 1% 2% % 3% 5% 1% 5% 3% 5% 7% 3% 2% 7% 6% 1% 7% 6% 4%

Drug/Alcohol use 8 2 3 2 - 4 3 7 1 8 4 3 1 30 4 1 1 4U 2 2
1% 1% 2% 1% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 4% 2% * * 5% 1% *

Mental health 31 10 10 4 4 12 20 26 2 30 1 13 11 7 9R 6 13 4 1 6 24
4% 5% 5% 3% 3% 4% 6% 5% 2% 5% 4% 7% 5% 3% 11% 3% 5% 2% 1% 3% 6%

Dental health 31 10 6 8 7 15 16 17 14H 29 2 8 10 13 4 11 11 5 4 11 14
4% 5% 3% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 12% 4% 6% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% % 3% 5% 6% %

Vision health 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 - 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 1 - 1 1
* * l% * * * * * * * * *
0ld age - General 75 22 18 12 22 36 39 64 7 71 2 12 16 461LM 6 8 26P 330pPQ 1 21s 548
11% 11% 9% 8% 14%  11% 11% 12% 6% 11% 6% 6% 7% 17% 7% 4% 10% 21% 1% 10% 13%

COVID-19 26 8 12 3 3 12 14 17 7 24 2 13N 10 3 TR 10 8 2 4 9 13
% 4% % 2% 2% 4% % % 6% % 5% % 4% 1% 8% 5% 3% 1% 5% 4% %

Chronic paid 27 5 11 11B 6 9 17 19 6 26 1 7 7 11 1 7 10 7 2 10 13
% 3% % 7% 4% 3% % 3% 5% % 2% 4% 3% 4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 3%

Environmental 9 3 2 2 - 4 4 6 2 8 1 2 5 3 2 4 3 - - - 9
quality 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Autoimmune disease 2 - 1 1 1 - 2 2 - 2 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 - - 1 1
* * l% l% l% * * * * * 1% * * *

Asthma 5 2 - 1 1 5 - 3 2 5 - - 1 2 - 1 1 2 - 2 2
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1%

Other 85 26 25 16 12 46 37 65 16 78 6 26 33 25 12 26 36R 10 9 23 50
12% 13% 12% 11% 8% 14% 10% 12%  14% 12% 21% 14% 14% 10% 15% 13% 14% 6% 11% 12% 12%

None/nothing 116 27 40 28 36B 58 50 98 13 109 4 21 41 49 6 38 34 350 21U 31 60
17% 13% 20% 19% 24%  17% 14% 18% 11% 16% 14% 12% 17% 18% 8% 19% 13% 22% 25% 16% 15%

21



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
(continued)
Q5. What is the number one physical health issue or concern for you and your family?

———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education

Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = ---—----- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age 0 @ —mmmmm——————————=

La mond/ son Crook Fe- -—-————--——- Eng- = —o-o—ooooo—o—ooom —mm oo H.S. Some Coll
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

Don't know 43 13 13 10 7 17 23 35 4
6% 6% % % 5% % 7% 6% 3% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q5. What is the number one physical health issue or concern for you and your family?

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ——=—————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
To $85K ————————= Re= e e e e
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
Affordable/access to 95 37 21 36 8 86 47 9 15 17 7 29 58 80 14 59 32 16 78 17 2
health insurance 14% 13% 14% 16% 11% 14% 15% 17% 17% 10% 10% 15% 14% 14% 12% 16% 12% 15% 13% 14% 6%
Diabetes 22 8 5 9 5 17 12 1 1 8 1 7 15 21 1 13 9 4 18 4 3
3% 3% 3% 4% 6% 3% 4% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% % 4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 3% % 7%
Heart disease/heart 17 8 1 8 1 17 3 1 1 8G 4G 6 10 16 1 150 1 2 15 2 1
issues 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 5% 6% 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% * 2% 3% 1% 3%
Cancer 15 3 7 5 1 15 10 - 1 4 1 6 9 15 1 8 6 3 12 1 1
2% 1% 5% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 3%
Staying healthy/ 36 13 4 15 1 34 14 3 2 12 5 10 17 31 5 22 14 3 33 3 1
staying alive 5% 5% 3% 6% 2% 6% % 6% 3% 7% 7% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% % 2% 6% 2% 2%
Eating healthy/ 23 8 10 5 4 19 14 1 4 3 1 11M 9 16 7 9 12 5 18 7 2
nutrition 3% 3% 7% 2% 5% 3% 5% 2% 4% 2% 1% 6% 2% 3% 6% 3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 5%
Obesity/overweight 34 9 8 14 4 30 17 1 6 4 5 9 22 27 6 16 13 4 30 5 -
5% 3% 5% 6% 5% 5% % 3% 6% 3% 8% 5% 5% 5% 5% 4% % 4% 5% 4%
Drug/Alcohol use 8 6 1 1 1 7 2 1 2 - 3GJ 2 6 2 6N 3 3 1 5 3 -
1% 2% * * 1% 1% % 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% * 5% 1% 1% * 1% 2%
Mental health 31 8 9 15 7 25 14 2 8J 2 5 10 21 28 2 15 16 2 29 11 2
4% 3% 6% 7% 9% 4% 4% 5% 9% 2% 7% 5% 5% 5% 2% 4% 6% 2% 5% 9% 6%
Dental health 31 19D 5 5 3 27 18 3 3 5 1 6 21 23 8 18 12 5 26 4 4
4% 7% 3% 2% 4% 4% 6% 7% 3% 3% 1% 3% 5% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5% 4% 4% 10%
Vision health 1 1 - 1 - 1 - - - 1 1 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 1 - 1
* * * * * 1% * * * * * 1% * 1%
0ld age - General 75 26 20 24 1 12E 22 5 9 30G 5 14 50 65 10 38 30 9 66 2 4T
11% 9% 14% 10% 1% 12% 7% 10% 10% 19% 8% 7% 12% 11% 8% 10% 11% 8% 11% 1% 10%
COVID-19 26 13 7 5 3 23 9 7GIJ 3 3 4 8 17 22 3 14 10 8S 17 5 1
% 5% 4% 2% 4% % 3% 14% 3% 2% 6% 4% % % 3% 4% 4% 7% 3% 4% 1%
Chronic paid 27 15 5 4 1 25 7 2 4 7 6G 9 14 24 3 15 11 7 19 6 2
% 6% 3% 2% 2% 4% 2% % 4% 5% 9% 5% % % 2% 4% 4% 7% 3% 5% 5%
Environmental 9 2 1 4 2 7 5 - - 3 1 2 7 5 3 6 3 - 8 3 -
quality 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 2%
Autoimmune disease 2 1 - 1 1 1 1 - 1 1 - 1 1 2 - 1 1 2S - 1 -
* * 1% 1% * * 1% * 1% * * * * 2% 1%
Asthma 5 2 - 2 1 4 1 1 - 4G - 1 4 3 2 2 3 238 2 1 -
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 2% * 1% 1% 2% * 1% 2% *
Other 85 28 18 28 14 69 43 4 9 16 9 27 49 66 17 45 31 10 72 13 8
12% 10% 12% 12%  18% 11% 14% 9% 11% 10% 13% 14% 11% 11% 14% 12% 11% 10% 12% 11% 20%
None/nothing 116 42 24 39 16 94 54 6 14 31 7 23 76 93 23 61 45 15 101 25 3
17% 15% 16% 17% 21% 15% 17% 12% 16% 19% 10% 12% 18% 16% 19% 16% 17% 14% 17% 21% 7%
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
(continued)
Q5. What is the number one physical health issue or concern for you and your family?

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ——=—————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
To $85K —————---—- Re- = —ommmmmoooo s —oooooooooo —ooooooooo- oo
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Don't know 43 26CD 3 9 4 38 22 2 7 4 5 9 23 34 8 16 20 8 34 8
6% % 2% 4% 6% 6% % 4% 8% 2% 8% 5% % % 7% 4% 7% 8% % 7% 1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
Q5. What is the number one physical health issue or concern for you and your family?

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Total 700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Affordable/access to 95 86 63 50 78 81G 56
health insurance 14% 13% 14% 12% 14% 16% 12%
Diabetes 22 21 14 15 20 19 19
3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% %

Heart disease/heart 17 17 10 9 17 17 14
issues 2% 3% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3%
Cancer 15 15 12 11 11 12 10
2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 2% 2%
Staying healthy/ 36 36 23 20 29 26 28
staying alive 5% 5% 5% % 5% 5% %
Eating healthy/ 23 23 16 16 19 17 14
nutrition 3% 4% 3% % 3% 3% 3%
Obesity/overweight 34 31 23 21 19 25E 25E
5% 5% 5% % 3% 5% %
Drug/Alcohol use 8 3 2 1 2 2 6EF

l% * * * * * %

Mental health 31 31 26 20 29 27 23
4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 5% 5%
Dental health 31 30D 19D 12 26F 14 19F
4% 5% 4% 3% % 3% 4%

Vision health 1 1 - - 1 - 1
* * * *

0ld age - General 75 69 45 44 61 56 49
11% 11% 10% 11% 11% 11% 10%

COVID-19 26 23 16 18 19 19 14
% % 3% 4% % 4% 3%

Chronic paid 27 24C 12 10 24 18 15
% % 3% 2% 4% 3% 3%

Environmental 9 9 7 8 8 9 8
quality 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%
Autoimmune disease 2 2 1 1 2 1 1
* * * * * * *

Asthma 5 4 4 4 4 4 4
1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%

Other 85 78 54 54 70 61 60
12% 12% 12% 13% 12% 12% 13%

None/nothing 116 111 83 76 95 86 78
17% 17% 18% 18% 17% 17% 17%
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7,

(continued)

Q5. What is the number one physical health issue or concern for you and your family?

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Don't know 43 38 29 23 26 27 23
5

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

2022
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7,

Q6. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,

many times but not always, Cost or it's too expensive

Total

Always/Many
Almost always
Many times but not
always
Not often/Never
Not that often

Never

Don't know

700
100%

274
39%

133
19%

140
20%

417
60%

174
25%

243
35%

10
1%

not that often,

Total Pine

200
100%
(B)

73
36%

34
17%

39
19%

124

62%

54
27%

70
35%

3

o
]

(sig=.05) (all pairs)
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

200
100%
(C)

82
41%

44
22%

38
19%

118

59%

38
19%

80E
40%

columns tested BCDE,

or never:

Jeffer-

Sisters County

150
100%
(D)

64
43%

36
24%

FG, HI,

Bend/ Red-
Crook

150
100%
(E)

67
45%

28
19%

39
26%

78
52%

38
25%

40
27%

5C
3%

21%

198
57%

95
27%

103
30%

=
o°

JK, LMN, OPOQR,

546
100%
(H)

200
37%

90
17%

110
20%

338
62%

147
27%

191
35%

8
2

o°

STU

117
100%
(I)

56H
48%

34H
29%

22
19%

60
51%

21
18%

38
33%

1%

Language

661

100%

(J)
260

39%

125

19%

135

20%

392

59%

165

25%

227

34%

10

1%

29

100%
(K)

11
37%

7
22%

e e
ae ae

Q0 (G2} w oo U1
o°

o°

wrFE N

184
100%
(L)

92N
50%

39
22%

53N
29%

91
50%

42
23%

49
27%

Age

198
100%
(P)

94R
47%

46R
23%

48R
24%

103

52%

44
22%

59

o°

w
* = o

250
100%
(Q)

102R
41%

53R
21%

49R
20%

143
57%

66

o°

6
8
1

wJ [\
N o
o°

o°

Education

Coll
Grad+

35
43%

10
12%

800PQ 26

31%

407
100%
(U)

149
37%

55
14%

94T
23%

2558
63%

116S
28%

140

Pw
o0

o°



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q6. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always, not that often, or never: Cost or it's too expensive

Natal Care

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 @ —=—————————-——--——m e Burdened Nurse medicine For Care
< To $85K ————————- Re- = ———————""""" === —— = —— = —— ===
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s)
Always/Many 274 123D 65D 69 42F 224 1340 200 38J 29 44GH 111M 135 198 72N 124 129p 565 21
39% 45% 44% 30% 55% 37% 43% 41% 43% 18% 64%IJ 59% 32% 35% 59% 33% 47% 52% 3
Almost always 133 67D 33D 26 21 110 6437 100 213 14 18J 61M 54 89 43N 54 68P 28 10
19% 24% 22% 11 27% 18% 20% 20% 24% 9% 27% 33% 13% 15% 35% 14% 25% 26% 1
Many times but not 140 57 32 43 22 114 700 100 173 15 25GJ 50 81 110 29 70 61 28 111
always 20% 21% 22% 19% 28% 19% 22% 21% 19% 9% 37% 26% 19% 19% 24% 18% 22% 27% 19

Not often/Never 417 147 79 157BC 35 377E 177K 28 47 130GHI 24 77 286L 3680 48 2
60% 54% 54% 68% 45% 62% 57% 57% 53% 80%K 35% 41% 67% 64% 40%

50
66
Not that often 174 57 40 68 18 156 78 14 13 57GIK 11 45 109 154 20 121
25% 21% 27% 30% 23% 26% 25% 29% 14% 35% 17% 24% 26% 27% 16% 32
28

34

4

1

Never 243 90 39 89C 17 221E 100 14 35K 73GK 13 31 177L 2140 29 1 96 28 212
35% 33% 27% 39% 22% 36% 32% 28% 39% 45% 19% 17% 42% 37% 24% % 35% 26% 36
Don't know 10 3 3 3 - 10 2 1 3 4 1 0 5 9 1 5 0
% 1% 2% % 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% * 1% 2% 1% % 2% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Q 43 23 151
% 16% 21% 26

Q 139 51 363R 65U
% 51% 47% 62
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
Q6. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always, not that often, or never: Cost or it's too expensive

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Total 700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Always/Many 274 238CD 150 135 193FG 164 143
39% 37% 33% 33% 35% 32% 31%

Almost always 133 105CD 62 53 82 67 58
19% 16% 13% 13% 15% 13% 12%

Many times but not 140 133 88 83 112 96 85
always 20% 20% 19% 20% 20% 19% 18%
Not often/Never 417 404 306B 274B 358 350E 316E
60% 62% 67% 66% 64% 68% 68%

Not that often 174 172 139B 120 156 152 125
25% 26% 30% 29% 28% 29% 27%
Never 243 232 167 154 202 198 192E
35% 36% 36% 37% 36% 38% 41%
Don't know 10 8 4 5 8F 4 TF
% 1% 1% % % 1% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q7. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always, not that often, or never: Location of where you need to go

———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education

Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = ---—------ Ethnicity ----------- Age Age 0 @ —mmmmm——————————=

La mond/ son Crook Fe- -—-———-——-——- Eng- = —o-ooooooo—oooo—m momm—— o H.S. Some Coll
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

Always/Many 114 22 43B 36B 36B 41 68F 86 23 105 8 24 42 45 7 40 33 30 15 36 61
16% 11% 22% 24% 24%  12% 19% 16% 19% 16% 25% 13% 17% 17% 9% 20% 13% 18% 19% 18% 15%

Almost always 44 9 17 18BE 8 18 22 34 8 43 - 8 14 19 3 8 17 12 7 16 19
% 4% % 12% 5% 5% 6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 6% 7% 4% 4% 7% % 8% 8% %

Many times but not 71 13 26B 18 28B 23 45F 52 15 63 8J 16 28 26 4 32Q 16 18 9 21 41
always 10% 7% 13% 12% 19% 7% 13% 10% 13% 9% 25% 9% 12% 10% 5% 16% 6% 11% 11% 10% 10%
Not often/Never 569 172CDE 156 111 111 283G 274 449 90 541 21 155 193 214 69 155 212 125 63 159 340
81% 86% 78% 74% 74% 85% 78% 82% 77% 82% 72% 85% 81% 80% 86% 78% 85% 78% 77% 80% 84%

Not that often 155 43 48 33 35 68 85 127 20 154K 1 52N 57 46 22 52 53 28 16 41 97
22% 21% 24% 22% 23% 21% 24% 23% 17% 23% 4% 28% 24% 17% 27% 26% 21% 17% 20% 20% 24%

Never 415 129CDE 108 78 76 214G 189 322 70 387 20 104 136 168 47 103 159p 97 47 119 243
59% 65% 54% 52% 51% 65% 54% 59% 60% 59% 68% 56% 57% 63% 59% 52% 64% 61% 57% 59% 60%

Don't know 16 6 1 4 3 8 8 12 5 15 1 5 4 8 4 3 5 5 3 4 6
2% 3% * 2% 2% 2% 2% % 4% 2% 3% 3% % 3% % 1% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 20

Q7. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following
or never: Location of where you

many times but not always,

Total

Always/Many
Almost always
Many times but not
always
Not often/Never
Not that often

Never

Don't know

700
100%

114
16%

44

o
]

71
10%

569
81%

155
22%

415
59%

16

N
o°

Income

274
100%
(B)

63CD

23%

26D
9%

37C
14%

205
75%

48
18%

156
57%

6
2

o°

columns tested BCD, EF,

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

147
100%
(C)

14
9%

6
4%

8
5%

130B
89%

44B
30%

86
5

o°

NDw o

not that often,

229
100%
(D)

29
13%

7
3%

23
10%

196B
86%

55
24%

141
62%

4

o

]

Children
Under 5

77 611 313
100% 100% 100%
(E)  (F) (G)

13 99 42
17% 16% 14%

6 36 16

8% % 5%

7 63 27
9% 10% 9%

63 496 268H
82% 81% 86%

21 134 82J

55% 59% 593
116 2
s 3% 1%

GHIJK, LM, NO,

Employment Status

Se

49

100%
(H)

K

PQ,

13G
26%

13GIJ
26%

36
7

arnN [l
N = EeNe)} [\el\e) \e}
o° o°

o°

o°

RS,

1f

TU

162
100%
(J)

23
14%

12
7%

11
7%

135K
83%

217
16%

108K
67%

5
3%

keep you from getting medical care almost always,

need t

Re-
tired

o go
Rent
Burdened
Yes No
189 427
100% 100%
(L) (M)
37 61
20% 14%
11 22
6% %
27 39
14% 9%
146 361
78% 85%
53 87
28% 20%
94 274L
50% 64%
5 4
3% %

22

Physician/
Nurse
Yes No
575 121
100% 100%
(N) (0)
74 40N
13% 33%
27 16N
5% 13%
47 24N
8% 19%
4890 77
85% 63%
132 22
23% 18%
3570 54
62% 45%
12 4

o

S

o

S

Tele-
medicine
Yes No
377 274
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
59 47
16% 17%
22 18
% 7%
37 29
10% 10%
310 221
82% 81%
91 57
24% 21%
219 164
58% 60%
8 6
2% 2%

Travel

For Care

Yes No
107 585
100% 100%
(R) (s)
423 70
39% 12%
168 27
15% 5%
26S 44
24% 7%
65 501R
61% 86%
27 127
25% 22%
38 375R
35% 64%

- 14

Natal Care

12
10%

102U
85%

24
20%

78U
65%

19%

10T
25%

19
48%
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
Q7. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always, not that often, or never: Location of where you need to go

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Total 700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Always/Many 114 99 64 56 87FG 67 61
16% 15% 14% 13% 16% 13% 13%

Almost always 44 34 23 19 32 24 22

Many times but not 71 64 41 37 55 43 38
always 10% 10% 9% 9% 10% 8% 8%

Not often/Never 569 538 388 353 459 441E 390
81% 83% 84% 85% 82% 85% 84%

Not that often 155 147 110 102 119 115 104
22% 23% 24% 25% 21% 22% 22%

Never 415 391 278 250 340 326 286
59% 60% 60% 60% 61% 63% 61%
Don't know 16 13 8 6 13 10 15F
2% % 2% 1% % 2% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q8. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always, not that often, or never: Fear or being scared
Area
———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education
Bend/ Red- Jeffer-  ————————- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age = mmmmmm—m—————————
La mond/ son Crook Fe- -——-——---———- Eng- 0 0—-——--————————————— == H.S. Some Coll
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+
Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
Always/Many 85 22 30 21 16 30 50 56 20 81 3 24 32 27 13R 25 35R 10 180 31U 36
12% 11% 15% 14% 11% 9% 14% 108 17% 12% 11% 13% 13% 10% 17% 13% 14% 6% 22% 15% 9%
Almost always 34 8 9 12 9 16 17 20 9 31 2 10 15 7 5 12 11 5 9U 15U 10
5% 4% 4% 8% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 5% 6% 6% 6% 3% 6% 6% 4% 3% 10% 7% 2%
Many times but not 51 14 21 9 8 14 33F 36 11 50 1 14 17 20 9 13 24R 5 9 16 26
always % 7% 10% % 5% 4% 10% 7% 9% 8% 4% % % % 11% % 10% 3% 11% % 6%
Not often/Never 604 173 169 128 133 295 295 482 95 569 26 159 201 234 67 173 207 147Q 62 167 3688
86% 86% 85% 85% 89% 89% 84% 88% 81% 86% 89% 87% 84% 88% 83% 87% 83% 92% 75% 83% 90%
Not that often 115 29 35 26 33 48 66 92 19 110 4 477N 39 27 18R 44R 38 13 8 27 80
16% 15% 18% 17% 22% 14% 19% 17% 16% 17% 14% 26% 16% 10% 22% 22% 15% 8% 9% 14% 20%
Never 489 144 134 102 100 247G 229 390 76 458 22 112 162 206LM 49 128 169 1340PQ 54 139 288
70% 72% 67% 68% 67% 75% 65% 71%  65% 69% 75% 61% 68% 78% 61% 65% 67% 84% 66% 70% 71%
Don't know 11 5 1 1 1 6 5 9 2 11 - - 5 6 - - 8P 3 2 3 4
% 2% * % 1% 2% % 2% % % 2% 2% % 2% % 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q8. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always, not that often, or never: Fear or being scared

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ————————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
< To $85K ————————- Re- = mmmm e e e e
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 4
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U
Always/Many 85 47D 19 18 6 77 323 9J 6 4 27GHI 34M 39 53 31N 47 28 19 62 9 11
12% 17% 13% 8% 8% 13% 10% 18% 7% 3% 40%J 18% % 9% 25% 13% 10% 17% 11% 8% 28
Almost always 34 20 5 8 3 31 10 5IJ - 2 13GIJ 12 15 20 13N 13 16 5 25 6 9
% % % 3% 3% % 3% 10% 1% 18% % % 4% 11% % 6% % 4% 5% 24
Many times but not 51 27 14 11 3 46 223 437 6 2 15GIJ 22M 24 33 18N 34 12 148 37 3 2
always 7% 10% 9% 5% 4% 8% 7% 9% 7% 1% 21% 12% 6% 6% 15% 9% 4% 13% 6% 3% 4
Not often/Never 604 222 126 209B 71 523 276K 40K 81K 155GHK 41 154 382L 5110 90 327 238 89 513 111U 27
86% 81% 86% 91% 92% 86% 88% 82% 91% 96% 60% 82% 89% 89% 75% 87% 87% 83% 88% 92% 68
Not that often 115 42 26 41 15 100 610 10 13 16 13 37 69 88 27 66 37 258 89 25 6
16% 15% 18% 18% 20% 16% 19% 20% 15% 10% 19% 20% 16% 15% 22% 18% 13% 23% 15% 21% 14
Never 489 180 100 168 56 423 215K 30 67K 138GHK 28 116 313L 4230 63 261 201 63 424R 86 22
70% 66% 68% 73%  72%  69% 69% 62% 76% 85% 41% 62% 73% 74% 53% 69% 73% 59% 72% 71% 54
Don't know 11 5 2 2 - 11 6 - 2 3 - 1 6 11 - 2 8 - 11 - 2T
% 2% 1% 1% % 2% 3% 2% * 1% % % 3% 2% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
Q8. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always, not that often, or never: Fear or being scared

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Total 700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Always/Many 85 66 41 38 57FG 37 37
12% 10% % % 10% % %

Almost always 34 21 14 12 19F 10 12

Many times but not 51 45 28 26 38F 27 25
always 7% 7% 6% 6% 7% 5% 5%

Not often/Never 604 575 414 371 492 477EG 420
86% 88% 90% 90% 88% 92% 90%

Not that often 115 111 82D 64 79 86E 75
16% 17% 18% 15% 14% 17% 16%

Never 489 463 332 307 414 391 345
70% 71% 72% 74% 74% 75% 74%
Don't know 11 9 5 5 9F 4 9F

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q9. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always, not that often, or never: You don't have transportation

———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education

Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = --------- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age @ —ommmm——————————=

La mond/ son Crook Fe- -—-———--—-——- Eng- = —o-o—ooooo—ooooom momm oo H.S. Some Coll
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

Always/Many 64 12 31B 20B 17 31 30 49 11 63 1 13 17 31 5 16 19 21 130 22 28
9% 6% 15% 14% 11% 9% 8% 9% 9% 9% 2% % % 12% 7% 8% % 13% 16% 11% %

Almost always 39 9 12 12 10 18 17 28 7 38 - 7 8 20 1 11 11 13 5 15 16
% 4% % % 7% 5% 5% 5% 6% 6% 4% 4% % 1% 6% % % 7% 8% %

Many times but not 26 3 18B 8B 7 13 13 21 4 24 1 5 9 12 5 5 8 8 70 7 11
always 4% 1% 9% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4% 6% 2% 3% 5% 9% 3% 3%

Not often/Never 624 184CD 169 126 130 295 314 492 102 587 28 169 219 228 73 180 225 136 68 176 372
89% 92% 85% 84% 87% 89% 90% 90% 87% 89% 95% 92% 92% 86% 91% 91% 90% 85% 84% 88% 91%

Not that often 61 16 20 13 16 24 35 43 17 54 73 16 24 20 8 21 21 10 7 24 30
9% % 10% 8% 11% 7% 10% 8% 14% 8% 22% 9% 10% 8% 10% 11% 9% % 9% 12% 7%
Never 562 168CD 150 113 114 271 278 4491 85 533 22 152 194 208 65 159 204 126 61 152 342T
80% 84% 75% 76% 76% 82% 80% 82% 72% 81% 73% 83% 81% 78% 82% 81% 81% 79% 75% 76% 84%

Don't know 12 4 - 4C 3C 5 6 6 4 11 1 2 3 6 2 1 6 3 1 2 8
% 2% % % 2% 2% 1% 4% % 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q9. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always, not that often, or never: You don't have transportation

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel

$55K Under 5 ————————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
< To $85K ————————- Re- = mmmm e e e e

Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 4
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U
Always/Many 64 33 13 14 2 61 16 7G 5 15 14GI 12 42 46 18N 30 30 15 48 10 11
9% 12% % 6% 3% 10% % 15% 6% 9% 20% 6% 10% 8% 15% % 11% 14% 8% 8% 29
Almost always 39 16 9 10 2 36 7 3 4 12G 7G 3 27L 28 11 19 16 9 29 6 7
% % % 4% 3% % 2% 5% 5% 8% 10% 2% % 5% % % 6% 8% 5% 5% 16
Many times but not 26 17D 4 4 - 25 8 5GIJ 1 3 7GIJ 9 15 18 7 10 14 6 19 4 5
always 4% 6% 3% 2% 4% 3% 10% 1% 2% 10% 5% 3% 3% 6% 3% 5% 5% 3% 3% 12
Not often/Never 624 239 132 212 74 541 294HJK 41 82K 142 53 174 380 521 101 342 238 93 526 111U 25
89% 87% 90% 93% 96% 89% 94% 84% 92% 88% 78% 92% 89% 91% 84% 91% 87% 86% 90% 92% 63
Not that often 61 32 8 22 10 52 26 7 7 10 110 29M 27 47 15 37 21 13 45 9 4
9% 12% 5% 10% 13% 8% 8% 13% % 6% 16% 16% 6% 8% 12% 10% 8% 12% 8% 8% 11
Never 562 207 124 191 65 489 268HK 35 75K 132K 42 144 353 4740 86 305 217 80 481 102U 21
80% 76% 85% 83% 84% 80% 86% 70% 84% 82% 61% 77% 83% 83% 71% 81% 79% 75% 82% 84% 52
Don't know 12 2 3 2 1 9 3 1 2 4 1 3 4 8 1 5 5 - 12 - 3
% 1% 2% % % 2% 1% 1% % % 2% % 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 8

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
Q9. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always, not that often, or never: You don't have transportation

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Total 700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Always/Many 64 49 29 30 46 37 31
9% % % % % % %

Almost always 39 30 19 21 28 26 20
Many times but not 26 19 10 9 17F 11 11
always 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2%
Not often/Never 624 589 424 377 501 473E 424
89% 91% 92% 91% 90% 91% 91%

Not that often 61 54 35 30 46 38 35
9% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8%

Never 562 536 389 347 455 435E 388
80% 82% 84% 84% 81% 84% 83%
Don't know 12 12 7 6 12 7 11F
% % 2% 2% % % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q10. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always, not that often, or never: Language barrier

———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education

Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = --------- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age 0 @ —mmmmm——————————=

La mond/ son Crook Fe- -—-———-——-——- Eng- = —o-ooooo o o—ooooom mom e — o H.S. Some Coll
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
Always/Many 35 6 19B 12B 8 17 13 24 8 30 5J 8 11 15 4 9 10 10 10U 13 12
% 3% % % 5% 5% 4% 4% 7% 5% 16% 4% 5% 6% 5% 5% 4% 7% 12% 6% %
Almost always 17 2 9B 9B 3 7 9 9 5 14 2 4 5 7 2 4 3 6 3 9U 4
% 1% % % 2% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 8% 2% 2% 3% 3% 2% 1% 4% 4% 5% 1%
Many times but not 19 4 10 3 5 10 4 15 4 16 2 4 6 8 1 5 7 5 7TU 4 8
always 3% 2% 5% 2% 4% 3% 1% 3% 3% 2% 8% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 9% 2% 2%
Not often/Never 656 191cC 179 137 140 309 333 516 107 622 25 175 224 248 76 188 234 148 68 187S 393s
94% 96% 90% 91% 93% 93% 95% 94% 91% 94% 84% 95% 94% 93% 94% 95% 94% 93% 83% 93% 97%
Not that often 30 4 15B 10B 12B 13 16 22 7 28 2 6 11 14 4 4 11 10 6 11 12
4% 2% 7% 7% % 4% % 4% 6% 4% 5% 3% % 5% 5% 2% % 6% 7% 6% %
Never 626 187CDE 164 127 128 296 317 494 100 595 23 169 213 234 71 183 223 138 62 176S 382ST
89% 94% 82% 85% 86% 89% 91% 90% 85% 90% 79% 92% 89% 88% 89% 93% 89% 86% 76% 88% 94%
Don't know 9 3 2 1 2 5 3 7 2 9 - 1 4 3 1 1 6 1 4TU 1 3
1% 1% % % 1% 2% % % 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 4% * 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q10. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always, not that often, or never: Language barrier

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ————————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
< To $85K ————————- Re= = mmmm e e e e
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
Always/Many 35 20D 7 6 4 31 10 2 6 3 8GJ 5 23 12 23N 10 18P 4 28 7 9T
% % % 3% 5% % 3% % 6% 2% 11% 3% 5% 2% 19% 3% 7% 4% 5% 6% 23%
Almost always 17 13D 1 3 3 14 1 2G - 2 6GIJ 3 11 5 11N 4 8 1 12 2 8T
% % % 1% 4% % * % 1% % 2% 3% 1% % 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 19%

Many times but not 19 7 6 3 1 17 9 - 6J 1 1 1 11 7 12N 7 10 3 16 5 2
always 3% 3% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 6% * 2% 1% 3% 1% 10% 2% 4% 2% 3% 4% 4%

Not often/Never 656 249 140 222B 71 573 296 47 83 158K 61 183 399 5550 98 3650 249 103 549 1130 30
94% 91% 95% 97% 93% 94% 94% 95% 94% 98% 89% 97% 94% 97% 81% 97% 91% 96% 94% 94% 75%

Not that often 30 11 12D 4 3 26 9 1 5 10 5 10 12 27 3 14 13 5 25 3 3
4% 4% 8% % 4% 4% 3% 2% 6% 6% 7% 5% 3% % 3% 4% % 5% % 3% 7%

Never 626 237 129 217BC 68 546 286 46 78 149 56 173 387 5280 95 351Q 237 98 524 1100 28
89% 87% 88% 95% 89% 89% 91% 93% 87% 92% 82% 92% 91% 92% 78% 93% 86% 91% 90% 91% 68%

Don't know 9 5 - 1 1 7 7 - - 1 - 1 5 8 - 1 [ 0 8 - 1
1% 2% % 2% 1% % 1% * % 1% * 2% * 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
Q10. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always, not that often, or never: Language barrier

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Total 700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Always/Many 35 22C 9 11 19F 12 14
% % 2% % % % 3%

Almost always 17 8 3 3 10F 5 6
% % 1% % % % 1%

Many times but not 19 14cC 6 9C 9 7 8
always 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
Not often/Never 656 623 448B 399 533 504EG 446
94% 96% 97% 96% 95% 97% 96%

Not that often 30 27 18 20 24 19 17
4% 4% % 5% 4% 4% 4%

Never 626 596 430BD 379 509 485E 430
89% 92% 93% 92% 91% 94% 92%
Don't know 9 6 4 4 TF 2 oF
1% 1% 1% 1% % * %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Ql1l. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always, not that often, or never: You don't have childcare

———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education

Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = --------- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age 0 @ —mmmmm——————————=

La mond/ son Crook Fe- -—-———-——-——- Eng- = —o-ooooooo—ooooom mom—— oo H.S. Some Coll
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

Always/Many 67 16 25 19 15 30 34 50 10 63 3 30MN 19 17 150R 31QR 11 8 12 16 38
10% 8% 13% 12% 10% 9% 10% 9% 9% 10% 9% 16% 8% % 19% 16% % 5% 15% 8% %

Almost always 36 9 12 10 9 13 22 25 5 33 2 16 9 10 10Q 140 6 6 4 11 19
5% 4% 6% 7% 6% 4% 6% 5% 4% 5% 6% 9% 4% 4% 12% 7% 2% 4% 5% 6% 5%

Many times but not 31 7 13 9 6 18 12 25 6 31 1 14N 10 7 [ 180R 5 3 8T 5 18
always % 4% % % 4% 5% 3% 5% % 5% 3% % 4% % 7% 9% 2% 2% 10% 2% %
Not often/Never 600 175 168 124 125 288 296 470 100 564 27 143 212L 234L 59 158 2300P 1420P 64 1778 352
86% 87% 84% 82% 83% 87% 85% 86% 85% 85% 91% 78% 89% 88% 73% 80% 92% 89% 78% 88% 86%

Not that often 53 14 18 12 13 25 28 36 11 47 5 24N 22N 6 17PQR 17R 15 3 6 12 35
8% 7% 9% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7% 9% 7% 18% 13% % 2% 21% 9% 6% 2% 7% % 9%

Never 547 161 150 112 112 264 268 434 89 517 22 119 190L 228L 42 1410 2150P 1390P 58 1655 316
78% 81% 75% 75% 75% 80% 77% 79%  76% 78% 73% 65% 80% 86% 52% 71% 86% 87% 71% 83% 78%

Don't know 33 9 7 8 10 13 20 27 7 33 - 11 8 15 6 8 10 9 6 7 18
% % % % % % % % 6% % % 3% 6% 8% 4% 4% 6% 7% 4% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Ql1l. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always, not that often, or never: You don't have childcare

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel

$55K Under 5 ————————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
< To $85K ————————- Re- = @ mmmmm e e e e

Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 4
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U
Always/Many 67 29 11 23 29F 37 300 100 8J 2 117 25 31 46 20N 27 33 10 55 26 10
10% 11% % 10% 38% 6% 10% 20% 9% 1% 15% 13% % 8% 17% % 12% 9% 9% 22% 25
Almost always 36 18 2 14 15F 21 17J3 61IJ - 1 5IJ 15M 14 24 12N 10 20P 3 32 14 7
% % % 6% 19% 3% 6% 13% 1% 7% % % 4% 10% % % 3% 5% 12% 16
Many times but not 31 11 9 9 14F 16 13J 4J 8J 1 6J 10 17 23 9 16 13 7 24 12 3
always 4% 4% 6% 4% 19% 3% 4% 7% 9% * 8% 5% 4% 4% 7% 4% 5% 6% 4% 10% 9
Not often/Never 600 233 125 198 46 543E 269 37 78 153GHK 52 152 377L 5020 94 335 227 93 503 90 29
86% 85% 85% 86% 60% 89% 86% 75% 88% 94% 76% 81% 88% 87% 78% 89% 83% 87% 86% 74% 73
Not that often 53 29 10 13 13F 38 29J 57 103 3 6J 19 29 40 13 31 18 8 45 16 5
8% 11% 7% 6% 17% 6% 9% 9% 12% 2% 9% 10% 7% 7% 11% 8% 7% 7% 8% 13% 13
Never 547 204 115 185 33 505E 240 32 68 150GHI 46 133 348L 4620 81 303 209 85 459 74 24
78% 74% 78% 81% 43% 83% 77% 65% 76% 93%K 67% 71% 82% 80% 67% 81% 76% 80% 78% 61% 60
Don't know 33 12 10 8 2 31 15 3 3 7 6 12 18 27 6 15 14 4 27 5 1
% % % 3% 3% % 5% % 3% 4% 8% % 4% % % % % 4% 5% 4% 2

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
Ql1l. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always, not that often, or never: You don't have childcare

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Total 700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Always/Many 67 55 42 37 42 42 34
10% % % % % % %

Almost always 36 29 24 20 21 23 17
Many times but not 31 26 19 17 21 19 17
always 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4%
Not often/Never 600 568 401 365 494 452 407
86% 87% 87% 88% 88% 87% 87%

Not that often 53 50 37 36 41 39 34
8% 8% 8% 9% 7% 8% 7%

Never 547 518 364 330 452 413 373
78% 80% 79% 80% 81% 80% 80%

Don't know 33 27D 17 12 23 24 25

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Ql2. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always, not that often, or never: Takes too long to get an appointment
Area
———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education
Bend/ Red- Jeffer-  ————————- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age = mmmmmm—mm————————
La mond/ son Crook Fe- -——-——---———- Eng- = 0——--————————————— = H.S Some Coll
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+
Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
Always/Many 326 91 92 77 71 135 185F 236 65H 303 20 93 123N 108 46R 96R 126R 55 40 109U 174
47% 46% 46% 51% 47% 41% 53% 43% 56% 46% 66% 50% 51% 41% 58% 49% 50% 34% 48% 54% 43%
Almost always 114 29 36 33 25 40 71F 79 24 105 7 35 45 33 16 39R 42 16 18 37 56
16% 14% 18% 22% 17% 12% 20% 15% 21% 16% 25% 19% 19% 12% 20% 20% 17% 10% 22% 19% 14%
Many times but not 212 62 55 44 46 95 114 156 41 197 12 57 78 75 31 57 83 39 21 72 118
always 30% 31% 28% 29% 31% 29% 32% 29% 35% 30% 41% 31% 33% 28% 38% 29% 33% 24% 26% 36% 29%
Not often/Never 368 107 106 72 78 192G 163 3071 50 353 10 91 111 157M 34 100 121 1040PQ 39 91 232T
53% 54% 53% 48% 52% 58% 47% 56% 43% 53% 34% 50% 46% 59% 42% 51% 48% 65% 48% 45% 57%
Not that often 188 61CD 44 31 36 93 91 158 24 183 3 45 64 76 15 54 70 47 17 48 123
27% 31% 22% 21% 24%  28% 26% 29% 20% 28% 9% 25% 27% 29% 19% 27% 28% 29% 21% 24% 30%
Never 180 46 63 41 42 99G 72 148 26 169 7 46 46 81M 19 46 50 58PQ 22 43 109
26% 23% 31% 27% 28% 30% 21% 27% 23% 26% 25% 25% 19% 30% 23% 23% 20% 36% 27% 21% 27%
Don't know 6 2 2 1 1 4 2 4 2 6 - - 5 1 - 1 4 1 3TU 1 2
1% 1% % 1% % 1% * 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 2% * % * 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU

Note:

Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

care almost

always,
Travel

For Care

Yes No
107 585
100% 100%
(R) (S)
655 259
60% 445
278 85
25% 15%
37 174
35% 30%
42 321R
40% 55%
24 164
22% 28%
19 157
18% 27%

- 5

Natal Care

121
100%
(T)

57
47%

21
17%

36
30%

64
53%

34U
28%

30
25%

Ql2. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical
many times but not always, not that often, or never: Takes too long to get an appointment
Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/
$55K Under 5  —————————mmmm e Burdened Nurse
< To $85K ————————- Re- = ———————""""" === —— = —— = —— ===
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No

Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0)

Always/Many 326 131 79D 94 46F 276 1473 26J 56GJ 48 41J 114M 171 256 68
47% 48% 54% 41% 60% 45% 47% 52% 63% 29% 61% 60% 40% 44% 56%
Almost always 114 51 24 26 20 92 523 9 180 14 16J 35 54 79 35N
16% 19% 16% 12% 25% 15% 17% 18% 20% % 23% 18% 13% 14% 29%

Many times but not 212 80 56 67 27 183 95 17 38J 34 253 79M 117 176 32
always 30% 29% 38% 29% 35% 30% 30% 34% 43% 21% 37% 42% 27% 31% 27%

Not often/Never 368 138 68 135C 31 330 1631 22 33 114GHI 26 72 253L 315 52
53% 50% 46% 59% 40% 54% 52% 45% 37% 70%K  39% 38% 59% 55% 43%

Not that often 188 70 32 76C 14 173 88 12 24 50K 11 38 134L 163 25
27% 26% 22% 33% 18% 28% 28% 25% 27% 31% 16% 20% 31% 28% 21%

Never 180 68 35 59 17 157 761 10 9 63GHI 16 34 119L 152 27
26% 25% 24% 26% 22% 26% 24% 19% 10% 39%K 23% 18% 28% 26% 23%

Don't know 6 5 - 1 - 6 3 2 - 1 1 3 2 5 1
1% 2% * 1% % 3% * 1% 2% 1% 1% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU

Note:

Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

Tele-
medicine
Yes No
377 274
100% 100%
(P) (Q)
176 129
47% 47%
67 42
18% 15%
109 87
29% 32%
200 141
53% 51%
117Q 61
31% 22%
83 80
22% 29%
1 4
* 1%

=
o°

46



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
Ql2. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always, not that often, or never: Takes too long to get an appointment

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Total 700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Always/Many 326 297 213 184 244 228 204
47% 46% 46% 44% 44% 445 445

Almost always 114 100 73 64 79 74 63
16% 15% 16% 15% 14% 14% 14%

Many times but not 212 197 139 120 165 154 141
always 30% 30% 30% 29% 30% 30% 30%
Not often/Never 368 350 244 227 312 289 259
53% 54% 53% 55% 56% 56% 56%

Not that often 188 183 139 125 162 156 136
27% 28% 30% 30% 29% 30% 29%

Never 180 167C 105 102 151 133 123
26% 26% 23% 25% 27% 26% 26%
Don't know 6 4 4 4 2 1 3F
1% 1% 1% % * * 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7,

Q13. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always,

Total

Always/Many
Almost always
Many times but not
always
Not often/Never
Not that often

Never

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

700
100%

164
23%

70
10%

94
13%

520
74%

141
20%

379
54%

16

N
o°

Total Pine

200
100%
(B)

47
23%

19

o
]

28
14%

149
75%

42
21%

107
54%

o
]

not that often,

200
100%
(C)

52
26%

20
10%

33
16%

145
2%

33
16%

112
56%

3

columns tested BCDE,

or never:

Bend/ Red-
mond/
Sisters County

Crook

150
100%
(E)

26
17%

11
7%

15
10%

118

79%

34
23%

84
56%

Time away from work

331
100%
(F)

64
19%

26
8%

37
11%

260G
79%

73
22%

188
57%

7

o

]

350
100%
(G)

96F
27%

41
12%

54
16%

245

70%

67
19%

178

51%

9
3

o°

JK, LMN, OPOQR,

546
100%
(H)

118
22%

46
8%

72
13%

4171
76%

111
20%

306
56%

11

o

]

STU

117
100%
(I)

35
30%

19H
16%

16
14%

78
66%

24
20%

54
46%

4%

Language

661

100%

(J)
152

23%

64

10%

88

13%

493

75%

134

20%

359

54%

16

2%

= w =
o°

o°

o°

N [\
~ N oy [eoe) oo =W N0

o°

o°

o°

=S N

51
63%

19R
24%

31
39%

1
1%

250
100%
(Q)

51R
20%

26R
10%

25
10%

1940pP

78%

52R
21%

1420P

57%

=

o° o°

o°

J

w W
O (61X, [e)RNe) BN oo

o)
av]

o°

Coll
Grad+

407
100%
(U)

85
21%

34

o

S

51
12%

314
T7%

81
20%

233
57%

N
o°



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q13. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always, not that often, or never: Time away from work

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel

$55K Under 5 ————————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
< To $85K ————————- Re= = mmmm e e e e

Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 4
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 10

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U
Always/Many 164 75 39 44 30F 133 10213 140 123 7 2213 79M 71 113 50N 87 63 36S 123 44 16
23% 27% 26% 19% 39% 22% 32% 29% 13% 5% 32% 42% 17% 20% 41% 23% 23% 33% 21% 36% 40
Almost always 70 32 17 16 12 58 457 3 6 4 8J 31M 34 49 21N 30 32 188 51 16 8
10% 12% 11% 7% 16% % 14% 6% 6% 3% 11% 17% % % 17% % 12% 16% % 13% 19
Many times but not 94 43 22 28 18F 75 5713 111IJ 6 3 141J 48M 37 64 29N 57 30 18 72 28 8
always 13% 16% 15% 12% 23% 12% 18% 23% 7% 2% 20% 25% 9% 11% 24% 15% 11% 17% 12% 24% 21
Not often/Never 520 191 103 182B 46 463E 208 34 75GK 148GHK 43 104 347L 4470 71 281 207 70 447R 75 23
74% 70% 70% 80% 59% 76% 66% 70% 84% 91% 64% 55% 81% 78% 59% 75% 76% 65% 76% 63% 56
Not that often 141 48 33 58 18 122 80J 143 28J 6 1370 34 98 121 20 79 52 22 118 26 8
20% 18% 22% 25% 23% 20% 26% 28% 31% 4% 18% 18% 23% 21% 17% 21% 19% 20% 20% 21% 20
Never 379 143 70 125 28 340E 128 21 47 142GHI 31 70 249L 3260 50 202 156 49 329 50 15
54% 52% 48% 55% 36% 56% 41% 42% 53% 88%K 45% 37% 58% 57% 42% 54% 57% 45% 56% 41% 36
Don't know 16 8 5 3 1 15 3 1 2 6 3 5 9 16 - 8 4 1 15 1 1
2% 3% 3% % 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 4% 5% 3% 2% 3% 2% 1% % 3% 1% 3

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
Q13. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always, not that often, or never: Time away from work

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Total 700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Always/Many 164 140 110 96 116 108 93
23% 22% 24% 23% 21% 21% 20%

Almost always 70 58 47 42 49 39 41
10% % 10% 10% % % %

Many times but not 94 82 62 54 68 68 52
always 13% 13% 14% 13% 12% 13% 11%
Not often/Never 520 495 343 310 429 399 359
74% 76% 74% 75% T77% T77% T77%

Not that often 141 129 105B 94 107 105 96
20% 20% 23% 23% 19% 20% 21%

Never 379 366CD 237 216 322 294 264
54% 56% 52% 52% 58% 57% 57%

Don't know 16 15 8 8 13 11 14
2% 2% 2% 2% % % %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7,

Ql4. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always,

Total

Always/Many
Almost always
Many times but not
always
Not often/Never
Not that often

Never

Don't know

(sig=.05) (all pairs)
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

o°

Bend/ Red-

Total Pine

200
100%
(B)

29
15%

11

o
]

18
9%

169D
84%

30
15%

139
70%

[
o°

columns tested BCDE,

not that often,

Sisters County

o°

JK, LMN, OPOQR,

Lack of insurance

117
100%
(I)

30H
25%

15
13%

15
13%

86
74%

15
13%

71
61%

1
1%

Language

661
100%
(J)

118

18%

52
8%

66
10%

535

81%

93
14%

442

67%
8

o

S

0N N [
O 0w @ oy N W
o° o° o° o°

266
100%
(N)

41
15%

15
6%
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10%

221
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29
11%
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1
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Age
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19R
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Ql4. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always, not that often, or never: Lack of insurance

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ————————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
< To $85K ————————- Re- = mmmm e e e e
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
Always/Many 123 61D 32D 27 19 100 533 100 200 13 21GJ  48M 63 90 32N 57 58 278 92 22 15T
18% 22% 22% 12% 25% 16% 17% 21% 22% 8% 31% 25% 15% 16% 27% 15% 21% 25% 16% 18% 38%
Almost always 53 35D 9 9 7 45 20 6J 13GJ 3 7J 23M 23 35 17N 17 33P 12 38 8 9T
% 13% % 4% % % 6% 11% 14% % 11% 12% % 6% 14% % 12% 11% 7% % 23%

Many times but not 71 27 23D 18 13 55 33 5 7 10 143 24 40 55 15 40 25 15 54 14 6
always 10% 10% 16% 8% 16% 9% 11% 10% 8% 6% 20% 13% 9% 10% 12% 11% 9% 14% 9% 12% 15%

Not often/Never 569 209 112 201BC 57 504 259K 38 69 147GHI 44 140 358L 4800 86 3190 212 80 487 98U 24
81% 76% 76% 88% 74% 83% 83% 76% 78% 91%K 65% 74% 84% 83% 71% 85% T7% 75% 83% 81% 61%

Not that often 95 37 22 30 10 86 48 9 11 15 9 32 56 65 30N 60 31 16 79 19 4
14% 13% 15% 13%  12% 14% 15% 19% 12% 9% 14% 17% 13% 11% 25% 16% 11% 15% 13% 16% 10%

Never 473 172 89 171BC 47 419 211K 28 58 132GHI 35 108 302L 4150 56 259 181 64 409 78 20

68% 63% 61% 75% 61% 69% 67% 58% 66% 81%K 51% 57% 71% 72% 46% 69% 66% 60% 70% 65% 51

Don't know 8 4 3 1 1 7 1 1 - 3 3G 1 6 5 3 1 3 - 6 1 1

1% 1% 2% * % 1% * 2% 2% % * 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% % 1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
Ql4. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always, not that often, or never: Lack of insurance

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Total 700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Always/Many 123 93CD 52D 39 82FG 64 51
18% 14% 11% % 15% 12% 11%

Almost always 53 30D 16 11 28G 21G 12
Many times but not 71 63CD 36 27 54 43 39
always 10% 10% 8% 7% 10% 8% 8%
Not often/Never 569 552 406B 373BC 472 449E 409E
81% 85% 88% 90% 85% 87% 88%

Not that often 95 91 63 54 71 71 59
14% 14% 14% 13% 13% 14% 13%
Never 473 460 342B 319BC 401 378 350E
68% 71% 74% 77% 2% 73% 75%

Don't know 8 5 3 2 5 5 6
1% % % * % 1% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7,

Q15. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always,

Total

Always/Many
Almost always
Many times but not
always
Not often/Never
Not that often

Never

Don't know

Total Pine

700
100%

62

o
]

23

o
]

39
6%

615
88%

47
7%

568
81%

24

o
]

not that often,

mond/

200
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(B)

11
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3

o
]

o°
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1
8
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9
9
8
4

o°

171CDE
86%

10CD
5%

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

200
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(C)
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15%

12B

o

]
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9%
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84%

17
9%

150
75%
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o
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(D)
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o
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Bend/ Red-
Crook

150
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(E)
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(G)
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15
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o

.}

JK, LMN, OPOQR,
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q1l5. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always, not that often, or never: Unstable housing

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ————————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
< To $85K ————————- Re- = mmmm e e e e
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
Always/Many 62 41CD 8 8 8 51 23 6J 8 [ 12GJ 23 30 40 21N 24 30 12 46 13 10
% 15% % 3% 11% % 7% 13% 9% 4% 17% 12% 7% 7% 17% % 11% 11% 8% 10% 24

Almost always 23 15D 2 3 4 18 7 1 3 4 4 10M 8 15 8N 9 10 4 17 5
% % % 1% 5% % 2% 2% 4% 2% % 5% 2% 3% % % % 4% 3% 4% 17
Many times but not 39 26D 6 5 4 33 17 5J 5 2 8J 13 22 26 12N 15 20 8 28 8 3
always 6% 9% 4% 2% 6% 5% 5% 10% 5% 1% 11% 7% 5% 4% 10% 4% 7% 7% 5% 6% 7
Not often/Never 615 221 133B 219B 69 538 280 42 77 148 57 159 385 5160 97 344Q 230 95 517 108U 29
88% 81% 91% 96% 89% 88% 89% 86% 86% 92% 83% 84% 90% 90% 80% 91% 84% 89% 88% 90% 72
Not that often 47 20 16D 10 7 40 24 10GIJ 3 7 4 26M 19 35 12 26 20 11 34 11 9
7% 7% 11% % 9% 7% 8% 19% 3% 4% 6% 14% 4% 6% 10% 7% 7% 11% % 9% 22
Never 568 201 118 209BC 62 498 256H 33 74 141H 53 133 367L 4810 85 3190 210 84 483 970 20
81% 73% 80% 91% 80% 81% 82% 67% 83% 87% 77% 70% 86% 84% 70% 85% 77% 78% 82% 80% 50
Don't know 24 11 5 2 - 22 11 1 4 8 - 7 11 18 3 9 14 1 23 - 2
% % 4% % % % % 5% 5% 4% % % 3% 2% % 1% % 4

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
Q1l5. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always, not that often, or never: Unstable housing

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Total 700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Always/Many 62 45 32 25 37G 31 22
% % % 6% % % %

Almost always 23 18 11 9 15 11 10
% % % 2% % % %

Many times but not 39 28 21 17 22G 20G 12
always 6% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 3%

Not often/Never 615 584 414 375 505 475 427
88% 90% 90% 91% 90% 92% 92%

Not that often 47 41 27 26 37F 26 27
7% 6% 6% 6% 7% 5% 6%

Never 568 543 387 350 468 449E 400
81% 83% 84% 84% 84% 87% 86%
Don't know 24 21 14 14 17 12 17F

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Ql6. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always, not that often, or never: Technology for virtual appointments

———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education

Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = --------- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age @ —ommmm——————————=

La mond/ son Crook Fe- -—-———--—-——- Eng- = —o-o—ooooo—ooooom momm oo H.S. Some Coll
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)
Always/Many 101 22 33 27 338 38 60 77 16 98 2 20 29 49 8 19 47p 23 14 44U 42
14%  11% 17% 18%  22% 11% 17% 14% 14% 15% 7% 11% 12% 19% 10% 10% 19% 15% 17% 22%  10%
Almost always 50 11 20 13 13 21 27 36 10 49 - 14 14 19 5 11 22 9 U 210 19
% % 10% 9% 9% 6% 8% 7% 8% 1% % 6% 1% 6% 6% % s 11%  11% %
Many times but not 51 11 14 15 20BC 16 33 41 6 49 2 6 14  31L 3 8 25p 14 5 220 23
always 7% 5% 7% 10 13% 5% 9% 8% 5% 7% 1% 3% 6% 125 4% 4% 10% 9% 6% 11% 6%
Not often/Never 569 168 161 115 114 279 276 453 91 537 24 154 198 208 66 1710 189 134 59 150  352ST
81%  84% 80% 77%  76% 84% 79%  83% 77% 81% 81%  84%  83% 78% 83% 86% 75% 84%  72%  75%  86%
Not that often 133 39 35 26 30 64 68 102 22 125 8 28 48 56 9 43 49 32 13 42 77
19%  20% 17% 17%  20% 19% 19% 19% 19% 19% 27% 15% 20% 21% 11% 22% 20% 20% 16% 21% 19%
Never 436 128 126 89 84 215 209 351 68 412 16 126 150 152 580 128 140 102 46 108  275T
62% 643 63% 60%  56% 65% 60% 64% 58%  62% 53%  68% 63% 57%  72%  65% 563  64%  56% 54%  67%
Don't know 30 10 6 8 3 15 13 17  11H 27 4 10 12 8 5 8 15 3 9Ty 6 14
% % 3% 5% 2% 5% 4% $ 9% s 12% 6% 5% 3% 7% 4% 6% 2% 11% 3% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU

57



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Ql6. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always, not that often, or never: Technology for virtual appointments

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ————————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
< To $85K ————————- Re- = mmmm e e e e
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
Always/Many 101 47 20 24 11 87 37 5 14 22 17G 35 52 73 24 50 45 18 80 11 13T
14% 17% 14% 11% 15% 14% 12% 10% 15% 13% 25% 18% 12% 13% 20% 13% 17% 17% 14% % 32%
Almost always 50 26 5 13 8 41 17 4 8 7 9GJ 21M 20 35 15 23 23 10 40 7 8T
% 10% % 6% 10% % 5% 8% 9% 4% 14% 11% % 6% 12% % 8% 9% 7% 6% 19%

Many times but not 51 21 15 11 4 45 20 1 5 15 8 14 33 38 10 27 23 9 40 4 5
always 7% 8% 10% 5% 5% 7% 6% 2% 6% 9% 11% 8% 8% 7% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 4% 13%

Not often/Never 569 210 122 200B 64 497 264K 44K 67 137K 45 144 364L 4810 87 319Q 211 84 483 104U 22
81% 77% 83% 87% 83% 81% 84% 90% 75% 85% 65% 76% 85% 84% 72% 85% 77% 78% 82% 86% 54%

Not that often 133 50 33 45 15 118 61 11 12 35 10 49M 72 116 17 81 47 16 115 16 9

19% 18% 22% 20% 19% 19% 20% 22% 14% 21% 15% 26% 17% 20% 14% 21% 17% 15% 20% 14% 21

Never 436 160 89 155 49 380 203 33 55 103 34 95 292L 365 70 238 164 68 368 88U 13
62% 58% 61% 68% 64% 62% 65% 68% 61% 63% 50% 50% 68% 64% 58% 63% 60% 63% 63% 73% 33

Don't know 30 17 4 5 2 27 12 - 8J 3 73 10 10 21 10 7 17P 5 23 6 6
% % % 2% % % % % 2% 10% % 2% % 8% 2% % 5% 4% 5% 14%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
Ql6. When it comes to your own health or your family's health, do the following keep you from getting medical care almost always,
many times but not always, not that often, or never: Technology for virtual appointments

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Total 700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Always/Many 101 82D 53 43 72G 59 49
14% 13% 12% 10% 13% 11% 10%

Almost always 50 39 28 21 31 26 22
Many times but not 51 43 25 22 41G 32 27
always 7% 7% 6% 5% 7% 6% 6%
Not often/Never 569 541 394B 361B 461 442F 397E
81% 83% 86% 87% 83% 85% 85%

Not that often 133 127 92 85 110 99 91
19% 20% 20% 20% 20% 19% 20%

Never 436 414 302 276 351 343E 307
62% 64% 66% 67% 63% 66% 66%

Don't know 30 27D 14 10 26 18 20
% % % % % 3% %

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q17. If you or someone in your household needed medical care that is not life-threatening, would you first go to:

Area
———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education
Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = ---—----- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age 0 —mmmmm——————————=
La mond/ son Crook Fe- -—-————--——- g- TTT oo oo oo oom S H.S. Some Coll

Eng-
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
Your doctor or
health professional 297 79 96 65 69 133 157 241 45 278 15 58 109L 123L 21 71 1250P 720 27 88 177
(in person) 42% 40% 48% 43% 46% 40% 45% 44%  39% 42% 52% 31% 46% 46% 26% 36% 50% 45% 33% 44% 43%

Your doctor or

health professional 80 28 16 13 12 42 35 62 14 77 2 22 25 32 12 22 21 25Q 6 22 50
(virtual visit) 11% 14% % % % 13% 10% 118 12% 12% 6% 12% 10% 12% 15% 11% % 15% 7% 11% 12%
A walk-in clinic or 201 65C 40 36 43 98 100 159 28 191 7 61 63 75 31 54 72 42 22 52 125
urgent care 29% 33% 20% 24% 29% 29% 28% 29% 24% 29% 23% 33% 27% 28% 39% 27% 29% 26% 27% 26% 31%
A hospital or 27 4 10 7 13B 11 15 21 5 26 1 10 4 12 6 6 6 9 4 7 15
emergency room % 2% % % % % % % % % 2% % 2% 5% % % 2% 6% 5% 3% %
A retail location, 7 3 2 3 2 3 4H 7 - - 5 - 2 3 4U 2 1
such as a pharmacy 1% 1% % 1% % * % % 2% 1% 2% 5% 1% *
A health clinic or 15 3 9 6 2 6 9 13 3 15 1 8 4 3 4 6 3 2 1 5 10
health department 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 4% 2% 1% 5% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
A family member 21 5 9 8 2 8 10 12 5 18 2 6 12N 3 2 10R 7 1 5U 110 6
3% 2% 5% 5% 1% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 1% 3% 5% 3% * 6% 5% 1%
You would not seek 38 11 13 6 8 24 14 27 12 36 2 15N 18N 5 4 23QR 11R 1 12TU0 11 16
care 5% 5% 7% 4% 5% 7% % 5% 10% 5% 8% 8% 8% 2% 5% 12% 4% 14% 5% 4%
Don't know 14 2 6 9BE 2 6 7 11 2 13 - 4 2 8 - 5 3 7 2 4 7
% 1% 3% 6% 1% 2% % % % % 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q17. If you or someone in your household needed medical care that is not life-threatening, would you first go to:

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5  ———=-—-—-—-—-——————-————————-—- Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
To $85K —————---—- Re- = —o-mmmmoooo oo oo —ooooooooo- oo
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 3717 274 107 585 121 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D)  (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)

Your doctor or
health professional 297 89 61 130BC 21 273E 134K 15 44K 80HK
33

18 58 213L 2730 23 159 119 45 251
(in person) 42% % 41% 57% 27% 45% 43% 30% 50% 49% 26% 31

48
% 50% 47% 19% 42% 445 42% 43% 40% 29

Your doctor or

health professional 80 34 15 21 9 71 34 7 7 19 11 22 45 67 13 64Q 15 16 64 13 5
(virtual visit) 11% 12% 10% 9% 12% 12% 11% 14% 7% 12% 16% 12% 10% 12% 11% 17% % 15% 11% 11% 12
A walk-in clinic or 201 76 50 59 25 169 89 13 23 44 26 60 109 158 42 104 84 18 182R 36 7
urgent care 29% 28% 34% 26% 33% 28% 28% 27% 26% 27% 39% 32% 26% 27% 34% 28% 31% 16% 31% 30% 18
A hospital or 27 19D 3 3 5 22 9 3 2 8 4 6 15 18 8 10 12 8s 18 7 2
emergency room % 7% 2% 1% 7% % 3% % 3% 5% 5% 3% 4% % % 3% % 8% % 6% 4
A retail location, 7 5 2 - - 7 - - 4G 2 - - 6 2 5N 2 4 2 5 - 1
such as a pharmacy 1% 2% 1% % 4% 1% 1% * 4% * 2% 2% % 3
A health clinic or 15 8 2 4 1 14 10 1 1 3 1 8M 6 11 4 12 3 4 11 6 1
health department 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% 2% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 5% 1
A family member 21 14D 4 2 5 14 14 1 3 2 1 11M 8 15 5 9 11 6 14 4 3

3% 5% 2% 1% 7% 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 1% 6% 2% 3% 5% 2% 4% 5% 2% 3% 8
You would not seek 38 18 11 9 8 31 190 8GJ 6J - 5J 20M 17 22 16N 15 16 7 29 5 5
care 5% % 8% 4% 10% 5% 6% 17% 6% 8% 10% 4% % 13% 4% 6% 7% 5% 4% 12
Don't know 14 11CD - 1 2 12 4 - - 4 3 3 7 9 5 2 9P 2 12 1 5

% % 1% 3% % % 2% 4% 1% 2% 1% 4% 1% % 2% % 1% 12

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
Q17. If you or someone in your household needed medical care that is not life-threatening, would you first go to:

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Total 700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Your doctor or
health professional 297 286 212 192 255 236 217
(in person) 42% 44% 46% 46% 46% 46% 47%
Your doctor or

health professional 80 80 50 48 72 68 60
(virtual visit) 11% 12% 11% 11% 13% 13% 13%
A walk-in clinic or 201 194 143 129 150 150 130
urgent care 29% 30% 31% 31% 27% 29% 28%
A hospital or 27 23 13 13 18 20 16
emergency room 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4% 3%
A retail location, 7 4 2 2 4 2 4
such as a pharmacy % % * * % * 1%
A health clinic or 15 15D 9 5 15G 9 7
health department 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 2% 2%
A family member 21 17 11 8 14 10 8
3% 3% 2% 2% % 2% 2%

You would not seek 38 23 17 13 21 16 18
care 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%
Don't know 14 8 4 4 9 7 5
% % % 1% 2% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q18. Where do you and your family get most of your health information?

———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education

Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = ---—----- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age 0 —mmmmm——————————=

La mond/ son Crook Fe- -—-————--——- Eng- = —o-o—moooo—o—ooom —om— oo H.S. Some Coll
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

Doctor/health 347 96 111 75 72 167 170 277 50 325 15 90 116 133 36 97 121 85 35 119sU 187
professional 50% 48% 56% 50% 48% 51% 49% 51% 43% 49% 52% 49% 49% 50% 45% 49% 48% 53% 43% 59% 46%
Internet/web 230 68 56 49 50 106 116 184 35 221 8 62 79 88 31 67 77 54 30 67 131
33% 34% 28% 33% 34% 32% 33% 34% 30% 33% 27% 34% 33% 33% 38% 34% 31% 34% 37% 33% 32%

Family and friends 55 19D 16D 4 8 25 28 41 10 52 3 14 20 21 5 17 21 11 5 14 36
8% 9% 8% 3% 5% 8% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9% 8% 8% 8% 7% % 9% 7% 6% 7% 9%

Clinic - general 22 7 3 7 4 11 11 14 8 20 1 12M 4 6 4 8 4 5 1 7 14
3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 5% 6% 2% 2% 5% 4% 2% 3% 1% 3% 3%

TV 12 3 4 5 1 7 5 10 2 11 1 - 5 6 - - 7P 4P 1 5 6
% 1% 2% 3% % % % 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 2%

Books/magazines/ 38 10 7 11 12 18 20 34 4 38 - 8 12 18 2 10 12 13 2 11 23
newspaper 5% 5% 3% 7% 8% 5% 6% 6% 3% 6% 4% 5% 7% 2% 5% 5% 8% 3% 6% 6%
Hospital 14 4 4 - 4D - 14F 11 3 13 1 5 3 [ 4 3 2 6 2 1 11
% 2% 2% 3% % 2% 2% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% % 3% 2% 1% 3%

Insurance company 6 1 3 4 2 4 3 3 4 2J - 4 2 - 3 2 2 2 3 1
% * 1% 3% 1% % 1% 2% 1% 6% 2% 1% 1% % 1% 2% 2% *

Employment 7 2 1 1 3 3 3 5 2 7 - 2 3 2 2 - 4 1 - 2 5
1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1%

Own research/Myself 29 10 5 3 9 16 14 23 6 29 - 6 14 9 3 9 11 6 5 10 15
4% 5% 2% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 4%

Schools/Education 2 - - 2 1 1 1 2 - 2 - - 1 - - 1 - - - - 2
* l% l% * * * * * 1% *

Other 39 12 12 8 6 14 24 25 8 36 2 9 12 17 4 11 17 7 7 7 22
6% 6% 6% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 7% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 5% 5% 7% 4% 9% 4% 5%

None/nothing 6 1 3 1 2 5 1 6 - 6 - 2 2 0 - 5 0 - 1 1 3
1% * 2% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 2% * 1% 1% 1%

Don't know 13 2 5 5 4 8 5 8 5 12 - 2 5 6 - 4 7 2 4 4 5
2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q18. Where do you and your family get most of your health information?

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ——=—————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
To $85K ————————= Re= e e e e
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
Doctor/health 347 125 69 128 34 304 152 25 41 94K 23 87 208 3100 34 198 132 61 286 59 18
professional 50% 46% 47% 56% 45% 50% 49% 52% 46% 58% 33% 46% 49% 54% 28% 53% 48% 56% 49% 49% 46%
Internet/web 230 96 50 67 23 204 1130 16 30 37 300 65 141 174 55N 134 81 30 196 35 12
33% 35% 34% 29% 30% 33% 36% 32% 33% 23% 45% 34% 33% 30% 46% 36% 29% 28% 33% 29% 30%
Family and friends 55 14 16 16 4 49 24 73 7 7 8 18 25 41 13 29 21 9 45 3 3
8% 5% 11% 7% 5% 8% 8% 14% 8% 4% 12% 10% % 7% 11% 8% 8% 8% 8% 2% 8%
Clinic - general 22 9 3 9 5 16 9 1 2 5 6 7 14 17 4 13 8 4 18 6 1
3% 3% 2% 4% 7% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 8% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 2%
TV 12 3 2 7 - 12 3 - 2 6 - 1 10 12 - 6 4 1 10 2 -
2% 1% 1% 3% % 1% 3% 4% * % 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
Books/magazines/ 38 16 5 12 1 37 12 1 8 14 2 11 20 34 4 22 13 4 33 1 3T
newspaper 5% 6% 3% 5% 1% 6% 4% 1% 9% 9% 3% 6% 5% 6% 3% 6% 5% 4% 6% 1% 8%
Hospital 14 7 2 3 4 10 7 1 - 4 1 3 10 9 4 7 4 4 9 5 -
2% 2% 1% 1% 5% 2% 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% % 2% 4% 2% 1% 4% 2% 4%
Insurance company 6 4 1 1 6 2 2 - 2 - 2 4 4 2 4 2 1 5 - 3T
% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 8%
Employment 7 2 3 2 1 7 7 - - 1 - 1 6 7 1 4 1 1 6 - 1
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1% 1% 1%
Own research/Myself 29 18 6 5 7 22 12 1 8 5 3 7 21 22 7 8 19p 3 25 9 -
4% 7% 4% 2% 9% 4% 4% 1% 9% 3% 5% 4% 5% 4% 6% 2% 7% 3% 4% 8%
Schools/Education 2 1 - 1 - 2 - - 1 - 1 1 1 1 1 - 2 1 1 - -
* * 1% * 1% 1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% *
Other 39 13 8 13 7 32 16 4 3 11 6 8 26 33 6 18 19 4 34 10 1
6% 5% 6% 6% 9% 5% 5% 8% 3% 7% 8% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 7% 4% 6% 8% 3%
None/nothing 6 4 2 1 1 5 5 - - 0 - 1 4 4 2 1 4 1 5 1 2
1% 1% 1% * 2% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 6%
Don't know 13 5 3 4 1 12 7 1 1 2 - 2 7 10 3 5 1 2 10 2 1
2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% * 2% 2% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Health System Community Needs Assessment Study:

family get most of your health information?

Insurance

Coverage

DHM Research - St. Charles
Q18. Where do you and your
Total

Total 700
100

Doctor/health 347
professional 50
Internet/web 230
33

Family and friends 55
8

Clinic - general 22
3

TV 12
Books/magazines/ 38
newspaper 5
Hospital 14
Insurance company 6
Employment 7
1

Own research/Myself 29
4

Schools/Education 2
*

Other 39
6

None/nothing 6
1

Don't know 13
2

o
]

o
]

o
]

o
]

o
]

o°

o°

o°

o°

o°

650
100%
(B)
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Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - St.

Q19.

Total

Yes

No

Don't know

Area
Bend/ Red- Jeffer-
La mond/ son

Total Pine

Sisters County

Crook
County Male male White POC

Do you have a family physician or nurse practitioner?

Fe-

Language

Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7,

Age

2022

700 200 200
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)

575 162 170
82% 81% 85%
121 37 30
17% 18% 15%
4 1 1
l% * *

(sig=.05)
Note:

(all pairs)

columns tested BCDE,

150
100%
(D)

123
82%

26

FG, HI,

Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

150 331 350 546
100% 100% 100% 100%
(E) (F) (G) (H)
125 270 294 454

84% 82% 84%  83%
23 59 53 91
15% 18% 15%  17%
2 2 2 2
15 1% 13 *
JK, LMN, OPQR, STU

117
100%
(I)

96
82%

21
18%

1

661
100%
(J)

545
82%

111
17%

4
1%

29
100%
(K)

23
T7%

7
23%

184
100%
(L)

138
75%

45N
25%

Education

Age 00 @mmmmmmmmmm———————

———————————————————————————————————————— H. Some Coll
18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
189 239LM 52 149 2190P 1460P 59 162 3458
79% 90% 64% 75% 87% 91% 73% 81% 85%
49N 24 28QR  49QR 28 13 220 37 60
21% % 35% 25% 11% 8% 27% 19% 15%
- 4 1 - 3 1 0 1 3
1% 1% 1% * 1% * 1%
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q19. Do you have a family physician or nurse practitioner?

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ——=—————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
To $85K ————————= Re= e e e e
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

Yes 575 200 127B 206B 54 514E 248 41 72 153GHI 49 150 359 5750 - 324 217 85 489 93U 23
82% 73% 86% 90% 70% 84% 79% 83% 81% 95%K 71% 79% 84% 100% 86% 79% 80% 84% 77% 58%

No 121 72CD 19 23 23F 94 630 8J 173 7 20J 37 66 - 121N 50 56P 21 93 28 16
17% 26% 13% 10% 30% 15% 20% 17% 19% 4% 29% 20% 15% 100% 13% 20% 20% 16% 23% 40%

Don't know 4 2 1 - - 2 2 - - 2 - 2 1 - - 2 1 0 3 - 1
1% 1% * * 1% 1% 1% * 1% * * 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
Q19. Do you have a family physician or nurse practitioner?

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Total 700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Yes 575 549 392 355 487 451 407
82% 84% 85% 86% 87% 87% 87%

No 121 98 66 56 69 65 57
17% 15% 14% 14% 12% 12% 12%

Don't know 4 3 2 2 3 2 2
1% * 1% 1% 1% * *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q20. Do you have to travel outside your community for primary care?

Area
———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education
Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = ---—----- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age 0 —mmmmm——————————=
La mond/ son Crook Fe- --------—- Eng- = ——---————————————— ——— oo H.S. Some Coll

Eng-
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

Yes 107 17 32B 51BC 38BC 48 54 79 23 100 7 29 44 32 13 32 36 24 17 34 54
15% 9% 16% 34% 25% 14% 16% 15% 19% 15% 23% 16% 18% 12% 16% 16% 14% 15% 20% 17% 13%
No 585 182CDE 164DE 98 109 278 294 461 95 554 23 152 193 231 65 165 212 135 61 163 3538
84% 91% 82% 65% 73% 84% 84% 84% 81% 84% 77% 83% 81% 87% 81% 83% 85% 84% 75% 82% 87%

Don't know 7 1 4 2 3 5 2 6 - 7 - 3 2 3 3 1 3 1 4U 2 1

1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% * 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% * 1% 1% 5% 1% *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q20. Do you have to travel outside your community for primary care?

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ——=—————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
To $85K ————————= Re= e e e e
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

Yes 107 46 22 32 15 89 48 10 9 22 15 31 69 85 21 65 38 107S - 20 6
15% 17% 15% 14% 19% 15% 15% 21% 10% 13% 22% 17% 16% 15% 18% 17% 14% 100% 17% 16%

No 585 222 124 196 62 515 263 39 80K 140 50 155 354 489 93 311 231 - 585R 99 33
84% 81% 85% 86% 80% 84% 84% 78% 90% 86% 73% 82% 83% 85% 77% 82% 85% 100% 82% 81%

Don't know 7 6 1 1 1 7 2 1 - 1 3 3 4 0 6N 1 4 - - 1 1
1% 2% 1% * 1% 1% 1% 1% * 4% 1% 1% * 5% * % 1% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
Q20. Do you have to travel outside your community for primary care?

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Total 700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Yes 107 100 72 69 85 75 69
15% 15% 16% 17% 15% 14% 15%

No 585 548 388 344 472 441 393
84% 84% 84% 83% 84% 85% 84%

Don't know 7 2 - 1 2 2 4
l% * * * * l%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q21. Do you and your family have access to mother and baby care? Let me know if you wouldn't ever need this type of care.

Area
———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education
Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = ---—----- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age 0 —mmmmm——————————=
La mond/ son Crook Fe- --------—- Eng- = ——---———-————————— ———— oo H.S. Some Coll

Eng-
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266

80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Yes 121 32 44 22 30 48 67 88 23 116 4 56MN 38N 23 27Q0R  47QR 32 12 18T 21 79T
17% 16% 22% 15% 20% 15% 19% 16% 19% 18% 14% 31% 16% % 34% 24% 13% 7% 22% 10% 19%

No 40 8 10 15B 15B 20 18 31 7 35 2 9 17 13 4 16 11 9 5 13 20
6% 4% 5% 10% 10% 6% 5% 6% 6% 5% 8% 5% 7% 5% 5% 8% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5%

No need 515 153E 138 109 99 246 257 407 87 485 23 107 177L 223LM 42 129 2000P 1360P 55 161sU0 292
74% 77% 69% 73% 66% 74% 73% 74%  74% 73% 77% 58% T74% 84% 52% 65% 80% 85% 67% 81% 72%

Don't know 24 7 8 4 6 17 8 21 1 24 - 11 8 6 8R 6 8 3 4 5 15
3% 3% 4% 3% % 5% 2% 4% 1% 4% 6% 3% 2% 9% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q21. Do you and your family have access to mother and baby care? Let me know if you wouldn't ever need this type of care.

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ——=—————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
To $85K ————————= Re= e e e e
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
Yes 121 43 28 40 44F 76 68J 15JK 16J 11 7 36 70 93 28 71 46 20 99 1210 -
17% 16% 19% 18% 57% 12% 22% 30% 18% 7% 10% 19% 16% 16% 23% 19% 17% 19% 17% 100%
No 40 24D 5 8 4 34 20 3 3 7 5 13 20 23 16N 14 21 6 33 - 40T
% % 3% % % 6% 6% % 3% 4% 7% % % 4% 13% % 8% 6% 6% 100%
No need 515 197 109 171 25 482E 214 31 64 142GHI 52 134 320 4460 65 279 198 75 434 - -
74% 2% 74% 75% 32% 79% 68% 64% 72% 88% 76% 71% 75% 78% 54% 74% 72% 70% 74%
Don't know 24 9 4 10 4 19 12 - 5 2 57 6 16 13 11N 13 9 5 19 - -
3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 4% 6% 1% 7% 3% 4% 2% 9% 3% 3% 5% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
Q21. Do you and your family have access to mother and baby care? Let me know if you wouldn't ever need this type of care.

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Total 700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Yes 121 117 93 79 85 98EG 74
17% 18% 20% 19% 15% 19% 16%

No 40 33 18 17 34FG 18 17
No need 515 479 338 305 424 387 362F
74% 74% 73% 74% 76% 75% 78%

Don't know 24 21 12 13 16 16 13
3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG

74



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q22. Which of the following insurance converages do you have?

———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education

Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = ---—----- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age 0 —mmmmm——————————=

La mond/ son Crook Fe- -—-————--——- Eng- = —o-o—ooooo—o—ooom —om oo H.S. Some Coll
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
Health 650 190CD 179 133 137 303 332 511 105 614 28 169 219 251 74 182 233 150 63 184s 394sT
93% 95% 90% 88% 92% 92% 95% 94% 89% 93% 97% 92% 92% 94% 92% 92% 93% 94% T7% 92% 97%
Dental 460 136 125 97 92 211 238 358 77 436 18 137N 176N 142 58R  149R 177R 71 44 124 2858
66% 68% 63% 65% 61% 64% 68% 66% 66% 66% 60% 74% 74% 53% 72% 76% 70% 445 54% 62% 70%
Vision 414 122 115 85 84 196 205 325 66 395 12 113 158N 135 48 127R  162R 70 37 107 263ST
59% 61% 57% 56% 56% 59% 59% 59% 56% 60% 40% 62% 66% 51% 59% 64% 65% 44% 45% 54% 65%
Don't know 43 9 18 13 11 23 17 30 11 40 1 11 18 13 6 11 17 8 16TU 150 10
6% 4% 9% 9% 7% 7% 5% 6% 9% 6% 3% 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 7% 5% 20% 8% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU

75



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q22. Which of the following insurance converages do you have?

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ——=—————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
To $85K ————————= Re-= = mmmm e e e e
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

Health 650 238 140B 223B 68 571 298HIK 43 78 159HIK 59 172 400 5490 98 3690 241 100 548 1170 33
93% 87% 95% 97% 88% 94% 95% 87% 88% 98% 87% 91% 94% 96% 81% 98% 88% 94% 94% 97% 81%

Dental 460 153 103B 175B 63F 391 257HIJ 30 42 82 40 125 286 3920 66 2650 165 72 388 93U 18
66% 56% 70% 76% 82% 64% 82%K 61% 48% 50% 58% 66% 67% 68% 55% 70% 60% 67% 66% 77% 44%

Vision 414 123 97B 164B 55 353 228HIJ 27 35 82 33 98 276L 3550 56 246Q 142 69 344 79U 17
59% 45% 66% 72%  72%  58% 73%K 55% 40% 51% 49% 52% 65% 62% 47% 65% 52% 64% 59% 65% 41%
Don't know 43 32CD 5 5 6 36 12 6GJ 10GJ 2 8GJ 13 24 19 22N 7 27P 6 32 2 7T
6% 12% 4% 2% 7% % 4% 13% 12% 1% 12% 7% % 3% 18% 2% 10% 6% 5% 2% 17%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU



DHM Research - St.

Q22. Which of the following insurance converages do you have?

Total

Health

Dental

Vision

Don't know

Insurance
Coverage

Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study:

700
100%

650
93%

460
66%

414
59%

43
6%

650
100%
(B)

650CD
100%

456
70%

410
63%

columns tested BCD, EFG

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

460
100%
(C)

456
99%

460BD
100%

380B
83%

414
100%
(D)

410
99%

380B
92%

414BC
100%

466
100%
(G)

455
98%

334E
2%

326E
70%

N
o°

March 24 - April 7,

2022

77



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q23. Which of the following routine medical exams have you had in the past 2 years?

———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education

Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = ---—----- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age 0 —mmmmm——————————=

La mond/ son Crook Fe- -—-————--——- Eng- = —o-o—ooooo—o—ooom —om oo H.S. Some Coll
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
Physical exam 559 159 160 120 123 266 285 439 94 528 25 141 183 224 57 152 195 1440PQ 55 154 343S
80% 79% 80% 80% 82% 80% 81% 80% 80% 80% 86% T7% 77% 84% 71% 77% 78% 90% 67% T7% 84%

Dental exam 518 155D 143 99 105 237 273 414 82 488 22 145M 163 200 60 146 177 126 41 138s 334sT

74% 77% 72% 66% 70%  72% 8% 76% 70% 74% 75% 79% 68% 75% 75% 74% 71% 79% 50% 69% 82%
Vision exam 466 138E 131 99 87 222 233 369 77 441 20 106 159 189L 40 120 1760 1190P 43 130 2868
67% 69% 65% 66% 58% 67% 67% 68% 66% 67% 67% 58% 67% 71% 49% 61% 70% 75% 53% 65% 70%

Don't know 48 11 15 14 16 24 20 35 7 46 1 8 19 20 6 9 25 7 15TU 18U 15
7% 5% 8% 9% 11% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7% % 5% 8% 8% 8% 4% 10% 5% 18% 9% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - St.

Employment Status

Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7,

313
100%
(G)

245
78%

231
74%

205K
65%

233

49

100%
(H)

35
70%

32
65%

217
55%

5J

6
6

67HK

7

1
9%

5%
7

162
100%
(J)

152GHI
94%K

136GHI
84%

127GHK
78%

4

68

100%
(K)

50
T74%

49
72%

33
48%

4

Q23. Which of the following routine medical exams have you had in the past 2 years?
Income
————————————————— Children
$55K Under 5
To $85K —————-———
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No
Total 700 274 147 229 77 611
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F)
Physical exam 559 205 123 193B 51 499E
80% 75% 84% 84% 66% 82%
Dental exam 518 174 110 199BC 56 454
74% 64% 75% 87% 73% 74%
Vision exam 466 151 104B 171B 47 415
67% 55% 71% 75% 61% 68%
Don't know 48 29D 9 10 7 39
7% 11% 6% 4% 9% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM

7%

’ NOV

PQ,

10%

RS,

TU

8%

2%

7%

2022
Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
144 352 4870 69 3280 206 85 472 85 34
76% 83% 85% 57% 87% 75% 79% 81% 71% 84%
124 335L 4510 65 3090 178 75 441 98U 18
66% 79% 79% 53% 82% 65% 70% 75% 81% 44%
105 312L 4070 57 278Q 153 69 393 74 17
56% 73% 71% 47% 74% 56% 64% 67% 61% 43%
15 23 27 20N 15 28P 7 40 9 5
8% 5% 5% 17% 4% 10% 6% 7% 8% 12%

79



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7,
Q23. Which of the following routine medical exams have you had in the past 2 years?

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Total 700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
Physical exam 559 540 378 344 559FG 453 404
80% 83% 82% 83% 100% 88% 87%
Dental exam 518 503 390B 350B 453 518EG 399E
74% 77% 85% 85% 81% 100% 86%
Vision exam 466 455 334 326BC 404 399E 466EF
67% 70% 73% 79% 2% 77% 100%
Don't know 48 30D 18D 9 - - -
7% 5% 4% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG

2022

80



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

024. In the past 2 years have you attended a telemedicine, or virtual visit?

———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education

Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = ---—----- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age 0 —mmmmm——————————=

La mond/ son Crook Fe- -—-————--——- Eng- = —o-o—ooooo—o—ooom —om oo H.S. Some Coll
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
Yes 377 113 99 79 72 155 209F 297 58 358 14 101 134 136 38 115 130 88 25 1195 227S
54% 57% 50% 53% 48% 47% 60% 54% 49% 54% 48% 55% 56% 51% 47% 58% 52% 55% 30% 60% 56%

No 274 76 84 57 63 148G 122 208 54 255 15 69 88 112 32 75 101 60 47TU 69 154
39% 38% 42% 38% 42% 45% 35% 38% 46% 39% 50% 38% 37% 42% 40% 38% 40% 38% 58% 34% 38%

No need 43 11 15 8 11 24 18 38 4 43 1 14 16 13 10P 8 17 9 8 11 24
6% 6% 7% 5% 8% 7% 5% 7% 3% 6% 2% 8% 7% 5% 13% 4% 7% 5% 9% % 6%

Don't know 6 - 2 5B 3B 4 1 3 2 5 - - 1 5 - - 2 3 2 1 2
1% 1% 3% 2% 1% * 1% 2% 1% * 2% 1% 2% 2% % 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

024. In the past 2 years have you attended a telemedicine, or virtual visit?

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ————————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
To $85K ————————= Re= e e e e
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

Yes 377 126 80 142B 36 334 171 27 41 90 39 102 230 3240 50 377Q - 65 311 71U 14
54% 46% 54% 62% 47% 55% 55% 56% 46% 55% 58% 54% 54% 56% 42% 100% 60% 53% 59% 36%

No 274 123 54 79 37 234 121 21 39 63 23 78 167 217 56 - 274P 38 231 46 21
39% 45% 37% 35% 48% 38% 39% 43% 44% 39% 33% 41% 39% 38% 46% 100% 36% 40% 38% 53%

No need 43 20 12 7 4 38 19 1 9 8 5 9 28 32 12 - - 3 38 4 3
6% 7% 8% 3% 5% 6% 6% 1% 10% 5% 8% 5% % 6% 10% 3% 6% 3% 7%
Don't know 6 4 1 - 1 5 2 - - 1 1 - 1 2 3N - - 1 5 - 2T
1% 2% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * * 3% 1% 1% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
024. In the past 2 years have you attended a telemedicine, or virtual visit?

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Total 700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Yes 377 369 265 246 328 309 278
54% 57% 58% 59% 59% 60% 60%

No 274 241 165 142 206G 178 153
39% 37% 36% 34% 37% 34% 33%
No need 43 38 28 24 21 29E 32E
6% 6% 6% 6% % % 7%

Don't know 6 3 2 1 3 2 2
l% * * * l% * *

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St.

Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q25. What type of discrimination, if any, do you think is most common in your community?

Total

Race or color
Disability

Sexual orientation
National origin
Religion

Gender

Age
Economic/Wealth
Political parties
Homeless

Mental health

No health insurance
Non-Vaccinated
Classism

Housing

Other
None
Don't know

Refused

(sig=.05) (all pair
Note: Percentage le

Area
———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education

Bend/ Red- Jeffer-  ——=-——-———- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age = mmmmmm—mm————————

La mond/ son Crook Fe- -—-———----- Eng- = —----mmmmmm e oo H.S Some Coll
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+
700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
120 31 35 37B 26 51 68 89 25 114 3 42N 42 35 16 45R 39 20 12 24 82T
17% 15% 18% 24% 17% 15% 20% 16% 21% 17% 12% 23% 18% 13% 20% 23% 16% 12% 14% 12% 20%
5 2 2 - - 1 4 5 - 5 - 1 1 4 - 1 2 2 - - 5
1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 1% * * 1% * 1% 1% 1%

3 1 - 2 - 1 2 1 - 3 - 1 - 2 - 1 2 - - 2 1

* * 1% * 1% * * * 1% * 1% 1% *
16 6 1 5C 1 6 10 11 5 12 437 4 9 3 3 3 9 1 2 4 10
2% 3% * 3% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% 2% 15% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 4% * 2% 2% 3%

2 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 - 1 - 1 - 1 1 1 - 1 1

* * l% l% * * * * * * * * * * 1% *
10 5C - 1 - 3 7 8 2 10 - 8N 2 - 30 T0OR - - - 2 8
% 2% 1% 1% 2% % 2% % 4% 1% 3% 4% 1% 2%

11 1 6 3 7B 4 6 10 1 10 1 2 2 4 2 1 5 2 2 4 6
% * 3% 2% % 1% 2% % 1% % 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% * % 1% 2% 2% 1%

74 25 19 11 10 26 49F 64 11 72 3 28 23 23 15R 21 27 11 5 20 50
11% 12% 10% 8% 7% 8% 14% 12% 9% 11% 9% 15% 10% 9% 19% 11% 11% 7% 6% 10% 12%
23 6 11 5 4 13 7 13 9H 20 3J 5 9 10 1 8 10 5 1 6 13
3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 4% 2% 2% 8% 3% 11% 3% 4% 4% 1% 4% 4% 3% 2% 3% 3%
28 10 4 4 5 15 13 22 4 28 - 10 9 10 3 8 14 4 2 14U 12
4% 5% 2% 3% 3% 5% 4% 4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 2% 7% 3%

5 2 2 - - 2 3 3 2 5 - - 4 1 - 2 3 - 1 40 1

% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2% % 2% * 1% % 1% 2% *

24 9 3 3 5 6 18F 22 1 24 - - 17L 8 - 7 13 4 - 5 19
3% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 5% 4% 1% 4% 7% 3% 3% 5% 3% 3% 5%
19 6C 1 2 8C 9 11 11 5 19 - 9 6 5 11 5 2 1 6 12
% 3% * 1% 5% 3% 3% % 5% % 5% 2% 2% 6% 2% 1% 1% 3% %

10 4 1 2 1 10G 1 10 1 10 1 3 3 4 3 2 3 2 - 3 7
% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% * % 1% % 2% 2% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%

51 19D 9 6 9 31 17 42 8 47 3 19 14 16 9 15 14 10 110 14 25
% % % 4% % % % % % % 10% 10% % 6% 11% % % % 14% % %
167 39 59B 39 50B 91 72 128 25 160 4 34 55 75 17 34 60 52P 26 55 83
24% 19% 30% 26% 33% 27% 21% 24%  22% 24% 12% 19% 23% 28% 22% 17% 24% 33% 31% 28% 20%
111 28 43BE 28 19 53 52 93 12 106 4 12 37L 58L 4 24 38 400PQ 18 33 59
16% 14% 22% 19% 13% 16% 15% 17% 10% 16% 13% 7% 15% 22% 6% 12% 15% 25% 22% 16% 14%
19 8 2 1 3 10 10 13 6 16 47 6 7 7 4 7 4 4 1 4 15
3% 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2% 5% 2% 13% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 1% 3% 2% 2% 4%

s) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU
ss than 0.5 printed as *.

84



DHM Research - St.

Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q25. What type of discrimination, if any, do you think is most common in your community?

Total

Race or color

Disability

Sexual orientation

National origin

Religion

Gender

Age

Economic/Wealth

Political parties

Homeless

Mental health

No health insurance

Non-Vaccinated

Classism

Housing

Other

None

Don't know

Refused

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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Income
——————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele-
$55K Under 5  —————-———mmm e Burdened Nurse medicine
To $85K ————————- Re- = ——————"""""" === —— = ————————— == —— ===
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes
700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q)
120 37 26 53B 16 103 61J 11 16 18 9 24 93L 103 15 67 47
17% 14% 18% 23% 21% 17% 20% 23% 19% 11% 13% 13% 22% 18% 13% 18% 17%
5 - 3 2 1 4 1 - - 2 2 1 4 5 - 5 -
1% 2% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1%
3 - - 3 1 2 3 1 - - - - 1 1 2 3 -
* 1% 1% * 1% 1% * * 2% 1%
16 8 7 1 1 15 5 3G 3 2 3 6 6 12 4 10 6
2% 3% 4% * 1% 2% 2% 7% 3% 1% 4% 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 2%
2 1 1 - - 1 1 - - 1 - 1 1 2 - 1 -
* * * * * l% * * * *
10 3 5 3 2 8 100 - - - - ™ 3 1 9N 8 2
% 1% 3% 1% 3% % 3% 4% 1% * 8% 2% 1%
11 3 3 5 - 11 3 1 1 5 1 3 7 11 - 4 7
% 1% 2% 2% % % % 1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 3%
74 33 9 29 12 63 473 73 8 7 5 29 44 58 17 41 34
11% 12% 6% 13% 15% 10% 15% 15% 9% 4% 7% 15% 10% 10% 14% 11% 12%
23 5 9B 6 3 21 13 - - 7 2 4 16 22 1 16 5
3% 2% 6% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 3% 2% 4% 4% 1% 4% 2%
28 10 5 10 1 27 15 2 - 6 61 9 19 26 3 19 9
4% 4% 4% 5% 2% 4% 5% 4% 4% 9% 5% 5% 4% 2% 5% 3%
5 2 1 2 - 5 1 - 2 1 2 4 1 4 1 2 1
% 1% * 1% % * 2% * 3% 2% * % * * *
24 9 5 10 3 21 13 - 2 4 5 10 13 21 3 15 7
3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 3% 4% 2% 2% 7% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3%
19 9 3 6 5F 13 7 5GJ 3 1 2 4 14 14 5 9 7
% 3% 2% 3% 7% 2% 2% 11% 3% 1% 3% 2% 3% % 4% 2% 3%
10 3 2 5 1 9 5 - 2 3 - 1 7 7 3 100 1
% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% * 2% % 3% 3% *
51 26 10 11 2 49 15 5 12G 9 10G 24M 23 34 17N 27 21
% % % % 2% % % 9% 14% % 14% 13% % % 14% % %
167 60 35 53 22 136 67 11 20 52GK 10 38 98 146 19 87 68
24% 22% 24% 23% 28% 22% 22% 22% 23% 32% 15% 20% 23% 25% 15% 23% 25%
111 58D 20 22 7 103 40 3 15 38GH 10 22 60 89 21 51 47
16% 21% 14% 10% 9% 17% 13% 7% 16% 24% 15% 12% 14% 15% 17% 14% 17%
19 7 6 5 1 19 6 - 4 6 3 2 15 18 1 3 12P
3% 3% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 5% 4% 5% 1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 4%



DHM Research - St.

Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7,

Q25. What type of discrimination,

Total

Race or color

Disability

Sexual orientation

National origin

Religion

Gender

Age

Economic/Wealth

Political parties

Homeless

Mental health

No health insurance

Non-Vaccinated

Classism

Housing

Other

None

Don't know

Refused

Insurance

c

if any,

overage

do you think is most common in your community?

700
100%

120
17%

* W [l 2]
o°

XN Do
o°

74
11%

23
3%

28
4%

o
]

24
3%

19

o
]

10

o
]

51

o
]

167
24%

111
16%

19
3%

650 460
100%  100%

(B) (C)
114 93B
18%  20%

5cp 1

1% *
3 3D
* 1%

15 11
2% 2%

2 1

* *
10 10D

10 5
65 558
108 12%

23 15
4% 3%

28 19
4% 4%

4 2

24 17
4% 4%

17 13
5 3%

10 6
5 1%

a4 28
7% 6%

158 111
245 24%

99CD 59
15%  13%

19 11
3% 2%

s) columns tested BCD,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as

(sig=.05) (all pair

414
100%
(D)

5%

107
26%

52
13%

2%

EFG
* .
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100%
(E)

100
18%
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26%

85F
15%

17
3%
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100%
(F)

98
19%

11%

14
3%

25
5%

o
S

18
3%

16

o
S

7G

o
°
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o
.}

124
24%

67
13%

18
3%

466
100%
(G)

15
3%

14

o

S

o

S

34

o

S

112
24%

71F
15%

16
3%

2022

86



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q26. Age
Area
———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education
Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = ---—-—---- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age 0 —mmmmm——————————=
La mond/ son Crook Fe- -——-———-—-——- Eng- = —o-o—ooooo—o—ooom —om oo H.S. Some Coll
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+
Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (S) (T) (U)
18 - 24 24 8 4 4 5 17 8 20 4 23 2 24MN - - 24PQR - - - 2 8 15
3% 4% 2% 3% 4% 5% 2% 4% 4% 3% 6% 13% 30% 2% 4% %
25 - 34 159 45 57E 34 24 76 84 113 36H 156 3 159MN - - 56PQ 104QR - - 21 36 101
23% 22% 29% 23% 16% 23% 24% 21%  31% 24% 10% 87% 70%R  52% 26% 18% 25%
35 - 54 239 73 67 46 42 116 112 183 45 219 16J - 239LN - - 940R 1440R - 34 73 129
34% 36% 33% 30% 28% 35% 32% 34%  39% 33% 56% 100% 48% 58% 41% 37% 32%
55 - 64 106 32 22 25 23 44 58 82 14 102 2 - - 106LM - - 1060PR - 11 31 60
15% 16% 11% 17% 15% 13% 16% 15% 12% 16% 8% 40% 42% 14% 16% 15%
65+ 160 39 46 38 52BC 72 83 1381 15 149 5 - - 160LM - - - 1600PQ 12 48 96
23% 19% 23% 25% 34%  22% 24% 25% 13% 23% 18% 60% 100% 15% 24% 24%
Prefer not to answer 12 3 3 3 4 7 5 9 2 11 1 - - - - - - - 1 4 6
2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q26. Age
Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ——=—————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
To $85K —————---—- Re- = —--mmmmoooo oo oo —ooooooooo- oo
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
18 - 24 24 12 4 3 1 24 123 1 - - 11GHIJ 9 10 13 10N 12 13 5 19 6 2
3% 4% 3% 1% % % 4% 2% 16% 5% 2% 2% 8% % 5% 5% 3% % 6%
25 - 34 159 77 35 45 40F 118 1030 16J 193 - 18J 69M 84 125 35 89 56 23 133 50U 7
23% 28% 24% 20% 51% 19% 33% 32% 22% 26% 36% 20% 22% 29% 24% 21% 22% 23% 42% 18%
35 - 54 239 85 47 97B 33 202 1423 193 433 4 253 68 152 189 49 134 88 44 193 38 17
34% 31% 32% 42% 43% 33% 45% 39% 48% 3% 37% 36% 36% 33% 41% 35% 32% 41% 33% 31% 42%
55 - 64 106 28 29B 39 2 101E 43 6 13 38GK 4 20 71 92 11 49 52 8 96R 12 5
15% 10% 20% 17% 3% 17% 14% 12% 15% 24% 6% 11% 17% 16% 9% 13% 19% % 16% 10% 12%
65+ 160 67 32 40 1 155E 11 7G 13G  112GHI 10G 21 103L 1460 13 88 60 24 135 12 9
23% 25% 22% 17% 1% 25% 4% 14% 14% 69%K 14% 11% 24% 25% 11% 23% 22% 22% 23% 10% 21%
Prefer not to answer 12 4 1 4 1 11 2 - 1 8G - 1 8 9 3 [ 5 2 9 3 1
2% 2% * 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St.

Q26. Age
Total

18 - 24
25 - 34
35 - 54
55 - 64
65+

Prefer not to answer

Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study:

Insurance
Coverage Exams

700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100%  100% 100%  100% 100%  100%  100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

24 21 17D 10 166 186 8
3% 3% 43 2% 3% 3% 2%
159 147 120B 103 125 127G 98
23% 23% 26% 25% 22% 25% 21%
239 219 1768  158B 183 163 159
34% 34% 38% 38% 33% 31% 34%
106 101 71 65 80 75 70
15% 16% 15% 16% 14% 14% 15%
160 150D 71 70 144 126 119
23% 23% 15% 17% 26% 245% 26%
12 11 6 7 11 10 11
% 2% 1% % % % %

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG

March 24 - April 7,

2022

89



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q26. Age
Area
———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education
Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = ---——---- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age 0 —mmmmm——————————=
La mond/ son Crook Fe- -—-————--——- Eng- = —o-o—ooooo—o—ooom —om oo H.S. Some Coll
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+
Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (X) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)
18 - 29 80 26 23 10 14 45 35 61 13 76 4 80MN - - 80PQR - - - 7 17 56
11% 13% 11% 7% 9% 14% 10% 11%  11% 12% 13% 44% 100% 9% 9% 14%
30 - 44 198 58E 60E 46E 28 91 102 145 43 190 7 104MN 94N - - 1980QR - - 28 52 115
28% 29% 30% 31% 19% 27% 29% 27% 37% 29% 23% 56% 39% 100% 34% 26% 28%
45 - 64 250 74 68 53 52 116 124 193 44 235 13 - 1441LN 106L - - 2500PR - 33 78 133
36% 37% 34% 35% 35% 35% 36% 35%  37% 36% 43% 61% 40% 100% 41% 39% 33%
65+ 160 39 46 38 52BC 72 83 1381 15 149 5 - - 160LM - - - 1600PQ 12 48 96
23% 19% 23% 25% 34%  22% 24% 25% 13% 23% 18% 60% 100% 15% 24% 24%
Prefer not to answer 12 3 3 3 4 7 5 9 2 11 1 - - - - - - - 1 4 6
% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% % 2% 2% 2% 2% % 2% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q26. Age
Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ——=—————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
To $85K —————---—- Re- = —--mmmmoooo oo oo —ooooooooo- oo
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
18 - 29 80 40D 16 18 14 65 46J 8J 8J - 18IJ 29 41 52 28N 38 32 13 65 27 4
11% 15% 11% 8% 18% 11% 15% 16% % 27% 16% 10% 9% 23% 10% 12% 12% 11% 23% 10%
30 - 44 198 87 41 67 52F 142 1351J 19J 213 - 190 80M 112 149 49N 115 75 32 165 47 16
28% 32% 28% 29% 68% 23% 43% 39% 23% 28% 42% 26% 26% 40% 30% 27% 30% 28% 39% 40%
45 - 64 250 75 58B 99B 10 238E 11940 15 47GHJ 42 21 57 163 2190 28 130 101 36 212 32 11
36% 27% 40% 43% 12% 39% 38% 31% 53%K 26% 31% 30% 38% 38% 24% 35% 37% 33% 36% 26% 28%
65+ 160 67 32 40 1 155E 11 7G 13G  112GHI 10G 21 103L 1460 13 88 60 24 135 12 9
23% 25% 22% 17% 1% 25% 4% 14% 14% 69%K 14% 11% 24% 25% 11% 23% 22% 22% 23% 10% 21%
Prefer not to answer 12 4 1 4 1 11 2 - 1 8G - 1 8 9 3 6 5 2 9 3 1
% 2% * % 1% % 1% 1% 5% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St.

Q26. Age
Total

18 - 29

30 - 44

45 - 64

65+

Prefer not to answer

Insurance

Coverage

Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study:

700
100%

80
11%

198
28%

250
36%

160
23%

12

o
]

650
100%
(B)

74
11%

182
28%

233
36%

150CD
23%

11
2%

columns tested BCD, EFG

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

460
100%
(C)

58
13%

149B
32%

177
38%

71
15%

6
1%

414
100%
(D)

48
11%

127
31%

162
39%

70
17%

o

]

466
100%
(G)

40
8%

120
26%

176F
38%

119
26%

11

o

S

March 24 - April 7,

2022

92



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q027. How many people are in your household?

Area
———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education
Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = ---—----- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age 0 —mmmmm——————————=
La mond/ son Crook Fe- --------—- Eng- = ——---————————————— ——— oo H.S. Some Coll

Eng-
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266

80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

1 136 36 49 28 27 54 82F 106 25 128 7 35 29 68M 13 31 40 47pQ 19 48 67
19% 18% 25% 18% 18% 16% 23% 19% 21% 19% 23% 19% 12% 26% 17% 16% 16% 30% 23% 24% 16%

2 259 72 78 52 60 139G 116 2191 30 245 9 41 82L 130LM 24 36 110P 830p 23 76 159
37% 36% 39% 35% 40% 42% 33% 40% 25% 37% 31% 22% 34% 49% 29% 18% 445 52% 28% 38% 39%

3 104 29 25 31C 20 51 50 81 18 98 5 40N 33 31 15R 42R 36R 10 10 32 61
15% 15% 12% 20% 13% 15% 14% 15% 15% 15% 16% 22% 14% 11% 18% 21% 14% 7% 12% 16% 15%

4 101 32 22 18 22 43 57 78 17 99 2 38N 52N 11 18R 44R 36R 3 8 21 71
14% 16% 11% 12% 14% 13% 16% 14%  14% 15% 6% 21% 22% 4% 23% 22% 14% 2% 10% 11% 17%

5 or more 79 24 21 15 15 39 35 53 25H 72 7 31N 38N 10 10R 41Q0R 23R 3 19TU 19 39
11% 12% 11% 10% 10 12% 10% 108 21% 11% 23% 17% 16% 4% 13% 21% 9% 2% 23% 10% 10%

Refused 21 6 4 7 5 6 10 11 3 18 - - 4 16LM - 3 5 120pQ 3 3 11
3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 2% 2% 8% 3% 2% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q027. How many people are in your household?

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ——=—————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
To $85K ————————= Re-= = mmmm e e e e
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

1 136 85CD 21D 16 1 134E 48 12 19 42G 14 40 76 106 29 72 59 17 117 14 6
19% 31% 14% 7% 1% 22% 15% 24% 21% 26% 20% 21% 18% 19% 24% 19% 22% 16% 20% 12% 15%

2 259 75 70B 95B 3 255E 98 15 25 103GHI 16 52 178L 2260 32 151 91 37 220 26 11
37% 27% 48% 42% 4% 42% 31% 31% 28% 64%K 23% 28% 42% 39% 27% 40% 33% 35% 37% 22% 27%

3 104 39 23 40 19F 85 71JK 4 143 9 4 34 65 87 16 52 43 19 84 27 5
15% 14% 15% 18% 24% 14% 23% 9% 16% 5% 6% 18% 15% 15% 14% 14% 16% 18% 14% 23% 13%

4 101 28 20 48B 26F 74 49J 100 18J 4 17J 31 59 87 14 52 37 10 91 27 9
14% 10% 14% 21% 34% 12% 16% 20% 21% 3% 25% 16% 14% 15% 12% 14% 13% 9% 16% 23% 22%

5 or more 79 34 13 27 27F 52 447 8J 100 1 13J 27 43 61 18 40 37 218 56 24 5
11% 12% 9% 12% 35% % 14% 16% 11% 1% 20% 14% 10% 11% 15% 11% 13% 19% 9% 20% 12%
Refused 21 13CD - 2 1 11 3 - 2 3 4G 5 6 8 11N 11 7 3 18 1 4T
3% 5% % % % 1% % 2% 6% 2% 1% 1% 9% 3% 3% 2% 3% 1% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU



DHM Research - St.

Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study:

Q027. How many people are in your household?

Total

5 or more

Refused

Insurance
Coverage Exams

700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
136 128C 78 71 106F 83 97F
19% 20% 17% 17% 19% 16% 21%
259 243CD 155 141 229 215G 176
37% 37% 34% 34% 41% 42% 38%
104 99 83B 73 79 79 72
15% 15% 18% 18% 14% 15% 16%
101 97 77 71 76 79 69
14% 15% 17% 17% 14% 15% 15%
79 68 61B 50 57 52 45
11% 10% 13% 12% 10% 10% 10%
21 15C 6 8 13 9 8
3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 2% 2%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG

March 24 - April 7,

2022

95



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
Q28. Do you have children younger than 5 in the household?

Area
———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education
Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = ---—----- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age 0 —mmmmm——————————=
La mond/ son Crook Fe- --------—- Eng- = ——---————————————— ——— oo H.S. Some Coll

Eng-
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266

80 198 250 160 82 200 407

100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Yes 77 21 21 17 21 36 38 52 21H 69 7 40N 33N 3 14QR  52QR 10R 1 10 15 50
11% 11% 11% 11% 14% 11% 11% 9% 18% 10% 23% 22% 14% 1% 17% 27% 4% * 12% 7% 12

No 611 175 179 131 124 291 307 4901 94 584 23 142 202 256LM 65 142 2380P 1550P 68 1855 353
87% 88% 89% 88% 83% 88% 88% 90% 80% 88% 77% 77% 85% 96% 82% 72% 95% 97% 83% 93% 87

Refused 12 4 - 2 5C 4 5 4 2 9 - 2 3 7 1 3 3 5 4T - 5
2% 2% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 1% 2% 1% % 5% 1

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

028. Do you have children younger than 5 in the household?

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ——=—————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
To $85K ————————= Re= e e e e
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

Yes 77 27 15 31 T7F - 51J 8J 110 - 5J 32 43 54 23N 36 37 15 62 440 4
11% 10% 10% 14% 100% 16% 16% 12% 7% 17% 10% 9% 19% 10% 13% 14% 11% 37% 11%
No 611 240 132 196 - 6l1E 259 41 77 160GHI 64 155 380L 5140 94 334 234 89 515 76 34T
87% 88% 90% 86% 100% 83% 84% 87% 98% 93% 82% 89% 89% 78% 89% 85% 83% 88% 63% 84%
Refused 12 6 - 2 - - 3 - 1 3 - 3 3 7 3 7 3 4 8 - 2T
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7,
Q28. Do you have children younger than 5 in the household?

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Total 700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Yes 77 68 63B 55B 51 56E 47
11% 10% 14% 13% 9% 11% 10%

No 611 571CD 391 353 499 454 415
87% 88% 85% 85% 89% 88% 89%

Refused 12 11 6 6 10G 8 4
2% 2% 1% 1% 2% % 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG

2022
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q29. What is your current employment status?

Area
———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education
Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = --------- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age 0 —mmmmm——————————=
La mond/ son Crook Fe- -—————-—-——- g- ToT oo oo oo oom mom oo H.S. Some Coll

Eng-
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

I work for someone 313 92 94 65 56 157 146 248 51 303K 7 115N 142N 54 46R  135QR 119R 11 44 81 185
else full-time 45% 46% 47% 43% 37%  47% 42% 45% 44% 46% 24% 63% 59% 20% 58% 68% 48% 7% 54% 41% 45%
I work for someone 49 11 20 13 14 17 32 34 13 46 3 17 19 13 8 19 15 7 3 16 31
else part-time 7% 5% 10% 8% 9% 5% % 6% 11% 7% 11% % 8% % 10% 10% 6% % 4% 8% %

I am self-employed

and do not work for 89 31CD 14 12 21C 50 35 68 17 84 5 19 43N 26 8 21 47PR 13 16 26 47
anyone else 13% 15% 7% 8% 14% 15% 10% 13% 14% 13% 17% 10% 18% 10% 9% 10% 19% 8% 19% 13% 11%
I am a full-time 8 1 3 4 3 6 2 5 3 6 2 6N 2 - 6POR 1 1 - 2 3 4
student 1% 1% % % 2% 2% * % 2% 1% 6% 3% 1% 7% 1% * 2% 1% 1%
I am unemployed and 13 5 2 1 1 8 5 11 1 13 - 5 6 2 3 3 4 2 1 4 8
looking for work 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% % 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%
I am unemployed and 18 S5E TE S5E - 6 12 14 2 18 - 7 7 4 3 [ 5 4 3 8 7
not looking for work 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 3% 4% 2%
I am retired 162 43 45 38 45 76 85 1371 17 151 9 - 4 150LM - - 420P 1120PQ 11 51 99
23% 21% 23% 25% 30% 23% 24% 25% 15% 23% 30% 2% 56% 17% 70% 14% 25% 24%

None of the above 30 9 8 8 5 6 24F 22 7 28 2 12 10 8 7 8 11 4 3 4 22
4% 4% 4% % 3% 2% 7% % 6% 4% 6% 6% 4% 3% 8% 4% % 3% 3% 2% 5%

Refused 18 4 7 4 6 6 9 7 7H 13 2 3 6 9 - 4 5 8 - 7 5
3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 3% 1% 6% 2% 7% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 5% 3% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7,

Q29. What is your current employment status?

Total

I work for someone
else full-time

I work for someone
else part-time

I am self-employed
and do not work for
anyone else

I am a full-time
student

I am unemployed and
looking for work

I am unemployed and
not looking for work
I am retired

None of the above

Refused

700
100%

313
45%

49
7%

= o
o°

o°

o°

= =
wWo NW Fo WO

o°

Income

274
100%
(B)

108

39%

28
10%

=W

w [NX@)] [N wul

o°

o° o°

o°

N O
=3
o°

18D

o°

11cC
4%

columns tested BCD, EF,
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

147
100%
(C)

73
50%

229
100%
(D)

118B

52%

11
5%

* =
o

o°

N s
=N [NX@)] = o w [NORTN

o°

o°

o°

Under 5

77
100%
(E)

51F
66%

8
11%

11
14%

N =
o°

o°

ww W

o°

611
100%
(F)

259

42%

GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ,

Physician/

2022
Employment Status Rent
————————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse
R_

PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes

313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N)
313HIJ - - - 103 192 248
100%K 54% 45% 43%
- 49GIJK - - - 14 29 41
100% 8% % 7%

- - 89GHJIK - - 20 55 72
100% 11% 13% 13%
- - - - 8GHIJ 4 4 7
12% 2% 1% 1%
- - - - 13GHI 10M 3 11
19%J 5% 1% 2%
- - - - 18GHIJ 2 13 8
26% 1% 3% 1%
- - - 162GHI - 22 110L 1530
100%K 12% 26% 27%
- - - - 30GHI 10 15 23
44%3 5% 3% %
- - - - - 4 6 12
2% 1% 2%
RS, TU

=

U1 oy (G2 o~ (e e) =N [l IS

o° o° oo = o° o° oe

o°

Tele-
medicine

377
100%
(P)

171

45%

27
7%

=
o° o° o° o°

o°

[\ N O
N 00 U= = O [l 2] N O [l 2] [l

o°

o°

274
100%
(Q)

121

445

21
8%

=W

=W F=3\e}

o°

o°

o° o° o° o°

N oy
N oy N oy ww wo N

o°

Travel
For Care
Yes No
107 585
100% 100%
(R) (s)
48 263
445 45%
10 39
9% %
9 80
8% 14%
3 5
3% 1%
3 9
3% 2%
1 14
1% 2%
22 140
20% 24%
8 21
8% %
3 14
3% 2%

Natal Care

=

Y SRS O ORI NN

o°

o o°

o°

=N O
oe oe

Wi
o°

o°

oe

I [l ~ W
o° o° o° o°

~ W BN ~ N

o°
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7,

Q29. What is your current employment status?

Total

I work for someone
else full-time

I work for someone
else part-time

I am self-employed
and do not work for
anyone else

I am a full-time
student

I am unemployed and
looking for work

I am unemployed and
not looking for work
I am retired

None of the above

Refused

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

Insurance
Coverage Exams

700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100%  100%  100%  100% 1005 100%  100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

313 298 2578 228B 245 231 205
45%  46%  56%  55% 445  45% 443
49 43 30 27 35 32 27
% 7% 6% 7% % % %

89 78CD 42 35 65 61 67EF

135 12% 9% 9% 128 12%  14%
8 7 3 2 6 6 3
1% % 1% 1% % 1% 1%
13 13 9 9 11 10 6
2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1%
18 13 11 11 14 12 9
3% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2%
162 159CD 82 82 152 136 127
23%  24%  18%  20% 275 26%  27%
30 27 16 12 19 22 16
4% % 3% 3% % 4% 3%
18 13 10 8 11 9 7
3% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2% 2%

columns tested BCD, EFG
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q30. Which category best describes your 2021 gross household income, before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.
Your best estimate will do. :

———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education

Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = --------- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age 0 @ —mmmmm——————————=

La mond/ son Crook Fe- -—-———-——-——- Eng- = —o-ooooooo—oooo—m momm—— o H.S. Some Coll
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) () (T) (U)

Below $25,000 37 7 8 17BC  14BC 15 22 30 8 35 2 8 11 18 5 9 10 13 14TU 13 11
5% 3% 4% 11% 9% 5% 6% 5% 6% 5% 6% 4% 5% 7% 6% 5% 43 8%  17% 6% %

Between $25,000 and 69 21 16 11 18 31 35 54 11 66 2 18 19 32 7 15 25 21 8 33U 29
$35,000 105 11% 8% 7% 12% 9% 10% 10% 10% 10% 6%  10% 8% 12% 9% 8%  10%  13% 9%  16% 7%

$35,000 to $45,000 80 24 19 17 19 34 43 54 19 74 5 298 30 19 9 320 19 17 12 26 40
11%  12% 9% 11 13% 10% 12% 10% 17% 11% 15% 16% 12% 7% 12%  16% 8% 11% 15% 13% 10%

$45,000 to $55,000 88 22 26 26 21 46 41 73 10 86 1 34N 26 26  190R 30 21 16 14 21 50
13%  11% 13% 17%  14% 14% 12% 13% 9% 13% 4% 18% 11% 10% 24%  15% 9%  10% 17% 11%  12%

$55,000 to $65,000 64 18 24 11 11 30 30 47 13 60 2 18 18 28 721 19 17 6 17 41
9% 9% 12% 7% 7% 9% 8% 9% 11% 9% 8% 10% 8%  10% 8% 11s 7%  11% % 9% 10%

$65,000 to $75,000 50 14 17 8 11 25 24 37 13 43 5 0 12 17 20 6 10 23 9 10T 10 28
7% 1% 9% 5% 8% 8% 7% 7% 11% 7% 17% 7% 7% 1% 8% 5% 9% 6% 13% 5% 7%

$75,000 to $85,000 34 7 15 13 5 15 18 26 6 33 1 8 12 13 2 10 16 5 2 15 17
5% % % 8% 3% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 2% 5% 5% 5% 3% % 6% 3% 3% % %

$85,000 to $100,000 53 12 19 13 15 30 22 491 2 51 - 9 25 18 3 14 25 10 5 11 35
8% % % 9% 10% 9% 6% 9% 2% 8% 5% 10% 7% 4% s 10% 6% 6% % %

$100,000 to $125,000 58 19 16 8 9 31 26 48 7 56 114 22 19 9 16 22 9 2 20 35
8% % % 6% 6% 10% 8% 9% 6% 9% 5% 8% 9% 7% 11% % 9% 6% 3% 10% %
$125,000 to $150,000 33 11 8 6 6 13 20 27 3 31 1 11 11 11 3 9 13 7 1 4 28T
5% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 3% 5% 2% 6% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 5% 15 2% 7%
Greater than 85 30 17 12 14 42 42 67 16 78 7 15 38L 31 3 28  400R 13 4 19 625
$150,000 125 15% 9% 8% 9% 13% 12% 12% 14% 12% 24% 8% 16% 12% 4%  14% 163 8% 5% 10%  15%

Refused 51 16 15 9 7 19 26 36 8 47 3 8 9  31LM 6P 3 18P 21P 4 10 31
7% 8% 8% 6% 5% 6% 7% 7% 7% 1% 9% 4% 4% 11% 8% 1% $ 13% 5% 5% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q30. Which category best describes your 2021 gross household income, before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.
Your best estimate will do. :

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ————————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
< To $85K ————————- Re-= = mmmm e e e e
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
Below $25,000 37 37CD - - - 36 8 8GI 1 10 11GI 17M 16 25 11 18 17 9 27 4 4
% 14% 6% 2% 16% 1% % 16% 9% 4% 4% 9% 5% % 8% 5% 3% 10%
Between $25,000 and 69 69CD - - 10 59 28 6 11 20 4 27M 33 61 8 29 35 9 59 9 4
$35,000 10% 25% 12% 10% 9% 12% 12% 12% 6% 14% 8% 11% 6% 8% 13% 9% 10% 7% 9%
$35,000 to $45,000 80 80CD - - 6 70 34 8 9 13 11 24 44 58 22N 39 31 218 58 14 8
11% 29% 7% 11% 11% 17% 10% % 16% 13% 10% 10% 18% 10% 11% 19% 10% 12% 20%
$45,000 to $55,000 88 88CD - - 12 75 37 7 15 14 9 26 51 56 31N 40 40 7 78 16 8
13% 32% 15% 12% 12% 13% 17% % 13% 14% 12% 10% 26% 11% 15% 7% 13% 13% 20%
$55,000 to $65,000 64 - 64BD - 6 57 33 4 7 16 4 23 36 55 9 36 22 10 53 9 3
9% 43% 8% 9% 11% 7% 7% 10% 6% 12% % 10% 7% 10% 8% 9% 9% 8% 7%
$65,000 to $75,000 50 - 50BD - 3 46 21 2 8 14 4 15 27 42 7 22 22 9 41 11 2
7% 34% 4% 8% 7% 5% 9% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7% 6% 6% 8% 8% 7% 9% 5%
$75,000 to $85,000 34 - 34BD - 5 28 19 2 2 7 3 7 26 30 3 21 10 3 31 8 -
% 23% 7% 5% % 5% 3% % 5% % 6% % 3% 6% % 3% % 7%
$85,000 to $100,000 53 - - 53BC 6 45 26 5 3 9 8 12 36 49 4 37 15 10 42 9 4
% 23% 8% 7% % 11% 3% % 12% % 8% 8% 3% 10% % 10% % 7% 11%
$100,000 to $125,000 58 - - 58BC 11 47 33K 4 11K 10 1 15 41 49 9 34 21 6 51 15 1
% 25% 14% 8% 10% 7% 12% % 1% 8% 10% 8% 8% % % 6% % 12% 3%
$125,000 to $150,000 33 - - 33BC 6 27 12 1 4 11 5 4 24 29 4 21 12 3 30 7 -
5% 14% 7% 4% 4% 2% 5% 7% 7% 2% 6% 5% 3% 6% 4% 3% 5% 6%
Greater than 85 - - 85BC 9 76 47 2 14 18 3 10 75L 800 5 50 32 12 73 10 3
$150,000 12% 37%  12% 12% 15% 4% 16% 11% 5% 5% 18% 14% 5% 13% 12% 12% 12% 8% 6%
Refused 51 - - - 4 43 14 1 5 20G 6 8 17 42 7 29 17 7 43 9 3
7% 5% 7% 4% 2% 6% 13% 8% 4% 4% % 6% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
Q30. Which category best describes your 2021 gross household income, before taxes? Remember to include everyone living in your household.
Your best estimate will do. :

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Total 700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Below $25,000 37 31CD 15 12 28FG 19 13
5% 5% 3% 3% 5% 4% %

Between $25,000 and 69 58CD 32 27 48F 35 34
$35,000 10% 9% 7% 6% 9% 7% 7%

$35,000 to $45,000 80 73 50 38 63 61 50
11% 11% 11% 9% 11% 12% 11%

$45,000 to $55,000 88 75 55 46 66 60 55
13% 12% 12% 11% 12% 12% 12%

$55,000 to $65,000 64 59 49 44 52 46 41
9% 9% 11% 11% 9% 9% 9%

$65,000 to $75,000 50 47 28 28 43 37 36
7% 7% 6% 7% 8% 7% 8%

$75,000 to $85,000 34 34 27 25 27 26 26
5% 5% 6% 6% 5% 5% %

$85,000 to $100,000 53 52 40 37 42 37 29
8% 8% 9% 9% 7% 7% %

$100,000 to $125,000 58 57 41 35 48 49 42
8% 9% 9% 9% 9% 9% %

$125,000 to $150,000 33 33 27 28B 30 31 31
5% 5% 6% 7% 5% 6% 7%

Greater than 85 81 67B 63B 72 81E 68
$150,000 12% 12% 15% 15% 13% 16% 15%
Refused 51 50 30 29 39 35 40F
7% 8% 6% 7% 7% 7% 9%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

031. Do you rent or own your home, or do you have a different arrangement?

Area
———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education
Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = ---—----- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age 0 —mmmmm——————————=
La mond/ son Crook Fe- -—-————--——- g- ToT oo oo oo oom mom oo H.S. Some Coll

Eng-
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Oown 497 143 139 106 108 232 255 4081 71 478 18 122 165 199 53 133 179 121 48 130 317ST

71% 71% 69% 71% 72% 70%  73% 75% 61% 72% 60% 67% 69% 75% 66% 68% 71% 76% 59% 65% 78%

Rent 131 36 50DE 24 24 69 59 91 32H 126 4 41N 53N 36 16 46R 48 19 24U 41 65
19% 18% 25% 16% 165 21% 17% 17%  27% 19% 15% 23% 22% 13% 20% 23% 19% 12% 29% 20% 16%

I have a different 36 9 7 15C 8 18 18 28 7 32 4 14 12 10 8Q 13 8 7 6U 22U 8
arrangement 5% 5% 3% 10% 5% 5% 5% 5% 6% 5% 13% % % 4% 10% % 3% 4% % 11% 2%
Refused 36 12 5 6 11Cc 12 18 19 7 26 4 6 9 21 3 5 16 12 4 7 18
5% 6% 2% 4% 7% 4% 5% 4% 6% 4% 12% 3% 4% 8% 3% 3% 6% 8% 5% 4% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

031. Do you rent or own your home, or do you have a different arrangement?

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ——=—————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
To $85K ————————= Re= e e e e
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

Oown 497 157 106B 208BC 54 440 222 33 60 135GHI 45 109 332L 4220 74 287Q 180 83 412 90U 23
71% 57% 2% 91% T71% 72% 71% 66% 68% 83%K 66% 58% 78% 73% 61% 76% 66% 78% 70% 75% 56%

Rent 131 78D 32D 13 16 114 733 110 17 15 12 61M 65 110 21 55 67P 15 114 20 8
19% 28% 21% 6% 21% 19% 23% 23% 19% 9% 18% 32% 15% 19% 17% 15% 25% 14% 19% 16% 21%

I have a different 36 24CD 3 6 4 31 16 4 4 7 4 10 20 22 14N 19 14 6 28 6 5
arrangement 5% 9% 2% 2% 5% % 5% 7% 5% 4% 6% 5% % 4% 11% 5% 5% 5% 5% 5% 12%
Refused 36 15D 7D 2 3 26 2 2 8G 6G 7G 8 10 21 13N 16 13 3 32 5 5
5% 5% 5% 1% 4% 4% 1% 4% 9% 4% 10% 4% 2% 4% 10% 4% 5% 3% 5% 4% 11%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
Q31. Do you rent or own your home, or do you have a different arrangement?

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Total 700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

own 497 485 344 321C 420 403E 359
71% 75% 75% 77% 75% 78% 77%

Rent 131 107 80 64 92F 72 75
19% 16% 17% 16% 16% 14% 16%

I have a different 36 29 21 17 27G 22 16
arrangement 5% 5% 5% 4% % 4% 3%
Refused 36 29D 15 12 20 21 17
5% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q32. Is your total monthly rent or mortgage payment more than one-third of your take-home income?

———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education

Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = ---—----- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age 0 —mmmmm——————————=

La mond/ son Crook Fe- -—-————--——- Eng- = —o-oomoooo—ooooom —om oo H.S. Some Coll
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Yes 189 51 57 41 45 85 102 143 38 177 10 78MN 68N 41 29R 80QR 57R 21 23 61 103
27% 26% 29% 27% 30% 26% 29% 26% 33% 27% 34% 43% 28% 16% 37% 40% 23% 13% 28% 31% 25%

No 427 121 128 91 89 205 210 345 64 409 15 93 152L 174L 41 112 163 103 53 118 254
61% 60% 64% 60% 60% 62% 60% 63% 55% 62% 52% 51% 64% 65% 52% 57% 65% 64% 65% 59% 62%

Don't know 35 10 4 11cC 9 20 14 28 4 33 1 6 5 21M 3 5 9 15PQ 3 11 20
% 5% 2% 8% 6% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2% 3% 2% 8% 4% 3% 4% 9% 3% 5% 5%

Refused 50 18 11 7 7 20 24 30 10 41 4 6 14 30L 6P 1 22p 20p 3 10 31
7% 9% 6% 5% 5% 6% 7% 6% 9% 6% 12% 3% 6% 11% 8% 1% 9% 13% 4% 5% 8%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q32. Is your total monthly rent or mortgage payment more than one-third of your take-home income?

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ——=—————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
< To $85K ————————- Re-= = mmmm e e e e
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
Yes 189 95D 45D 40 32F 155 1030 143 20 22 25J 189M - 150 37 102 78 31 155 36 13
27% 35% 31% 17% 41% 25% 33% 29% 23% 14% 37% 100% 26% 30% 27% 28% 29% 26% 30% 32%
No 427 143 89 177BC 43 380 192 29 55 110 35 - 427L 359 66 230 167 69 354 70 20
61% 52% 61% 77% 56% 62% 61% 60% 62% 68% 51% 100% 63% 55% 61% 61% 65% 60% 58% 51%
Don't know 35 15 5 7 2 32 8 2 3 16G 4 - - 27 7 18 12 2 32 8 5
5% 6% 4% 3% 2% 5% 3% 5% 3% 10% 5% 5% 6% 5% 4% 2% 6% 6% 13%
Refused 50 20D 8 4 1 44 10 3 11G 15G 4 - - 39 11 27 17 5 45 7 2
7% 7% 5% 2% 1% 7% 3% 6% 13% 9% 6% 7% 9% 7% 6% 4% 8% 6% 5%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU
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DHM Research - St.

Q32. Is your total monthly rent or mortgage payment more than one-third of your take-home income?

Total

Yes

No

Don't know

Refused

700
100%

189
27%

427
61%

35
5%

50
7%

Insurance

Coverage

650
100%
(B)

172
26%

400
61%

32
5%

47
7%

columns tested BCD, EFG

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

460
100%
(C)

125D
27%

286
62%

21
5%

29
6%

414
100%
(D)

98
24%

276BC
67%

17
4%

23
5%

Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7,

466
100%
(G)

105
23%

312E
67%

19
4%

29
6%
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DHM Research - St.

Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q33. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

Total

Some high school or

less

High school graduate

Some college or
technical school

College graduate

Graduate degree or

higher

Refused

Area
———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education
Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = ---—----- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age 0 @ —mmmmm——————————=
La mond/ son Crook Fe- -—-————--——- g- ToT oo oo oo oom mom oo H.S. Some Coll

Eng-
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)
13 2 8 5 1 8 5 8 5 11 2 6 4 2 3 3 5 2 13TU - -
2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 4% 2% 6% 3% 2% 1% 4% 2% 2% 1% 15%
69 17 16 18 24BC 44G 21 52 12 66 2 17 30 21 4 25 29 11 69TU - -
10% 9% 8% 12% 16% 13% % 10% 10% 10% 7% % 12% 8% 5% 13% 11% % 85%
200 46 69B 53B 56B 91 106 141 46H 190 9 44 73 80 17 52 78 48 - 200SU -
29% 23% 34% 35% 38% 27% 30% 26% 40% 29% 32% 24% 31% 30% 21% 27% 31% 30% 100%

223 67 62 47 41 98 119 185I 25 219K 2 69 72 79 32 65 69 54 - - 223ST
32% 33% 31% 32% 28% 30% 34% 34%  22% 33% 7% 37% 30% 30% 40% 33% 28% 34% 55%
184 65CDE 45 23 24 87 95 157 24 170 12 47 56 78 24 51 65 42 - - 184sT
26% 33% 22% 15% 16% 26% 27% 29%  21% 26% 41% 26% 24% 29% 30% 26% 26% 26% 45%
11 3 1 4 4 3 4 4 4H 5 2J 1 3 6 - 2 5 3 - - -

% 1% 1% 3% 3% 1% % 1% 3% 1% % * 1% 2% 1% 2% 2%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q33. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ——=—————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
To $85K ————————= Re= e e e e
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

Some high school or 13 8 3 2 2 10 3 - 3 2 4G 3 7 5 N 1 8P 2 8 5 1
less 2% 3% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1% 4% 1% 6% 2% 2% 1% 6% * 3% 2% 1% 4% 1%
High school graduate 69 40D 16D 10 8 57 400 3 12 10 4 20 46 54 14 24 39P 15 53 13 4
10% 15% 11% 4% 10% % 13% 6% 14% % % 11% 11% % 12% % 14% 14% 9% 11% 11%

Some college or 200 93D 42 54 15 185 81 16 26 51 19 61 118 162 37 119 69 34 163 21 13
technical school 29% 34% 29% 24% 19% 30% 26% 32% 30% 31% 27% 33% 28% 28% 31% 32% 25% 32% 28% 17% 32%
College graduate 223 78 50 71 24 196 100 201 19 54 26 59 129 186 35 125 83 34 188 37 13
32% 29% 34% 31% 31% 32% 32% 40% 21% 33% 38% 31% 30% 32% 29% 33% 30% 31% 32% 31% 31%

Graduate degree or 184 52 36 90BC 26 157 85 11 28 45 15 44 124 159 25 103 72 20 164 42 8
higher 26% 19% 24% 39% 34% 26% 27% 21% 31% 28% 22% 23% 29% 28% 20% 27% 26% 19% 28% 35% 20%
Refused 11 3 1 2 3 5 3 - - 0 1 1 2 9 2 6 4 3 8 3 2
% 1% * 1% 3% 1% % * 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study:

Q33. What is the highest level of education you have completed?

Total

Some high school or
less

High school graduate
Some college or
technical school
College graduate
Graduate degree or
higher

Refused

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

Insurance
Coverage Exams

700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

13 8 5 4 6 9 8
2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2%
69 55 39 32 49F 32 36
10% % % % % % 8%
200 184 124 107 154 138 130
29% 28% 27% 26% 28% 27% 28%
223 214 164 154B 184 181G 147
32% 33% 36% 37% 33% 35% 32%
184 180 121 109 160 153 139
26% 28% 26% 26% 29% 30% 30%
11 9 7 7 7 4 6
% 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1%

columns tested BCD, EFG

March 24 - April 7,

2022

113



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q34. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Area
———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education
Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = ---—----- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age 0 —mmmmm——————————=
La mond/ son Crook Fe- -—-————--——- g- ToT oo oo oo oom mom oo H.S. Some Coll

Eng-
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
African American/ 27 6 11 8 5 12 13 - 27H 25 2 16MN 7 5 2 15R 9 1 5 10 8
Black 4% 3% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 23% 4% 7% 9% 3% 2% 2% 8% 4% 1% 6% 5% 2%
Asian/Pacific 10 1 4 4 5 3 7 - 10H 9 - 4 3 3 2 3 4 1 - 6 3
Islander 1% 1% % 2% 3% 1% 2% 8% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% * 3% 1%
Hispanic/Latino 58 16 14 20CE 8 25 32 - 58H 33 257 16 27N 13 8 16 25 7 7 23 26
8% 8% 7% 14% 5% 7% % 49% 5% 86% 9% 11% 5% 10% 8% 10% 4% 8% 11% 6%
Native American/ 24 6 5 15BCE 1 11 10 - 244 23 1 6 10 8 2 9 6 6 5 9 10
American Indian 3% 3% 2% 10% 1% 3% 3% 20% 4% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 6% 5% 2%
White/Caucasian 558 166D 158D 96 122D 264 285 5301 28 547K 6 143 185 221 63 151 197 138P 59 149 3458T
80% 83% 79% 64% 81% 80% 82% 97% 24% 83% 22% 78% 77% 83% 78% 76% 79% 86% 72% 75% 85%
Middle Eastern/ 4 2 - - 1 2 - 2 2 2 2J - 4 1 - 2 2 - - 1 2
Northern African 1% 1% 1% % * 2% * 7% 2% * 1% 1% * *
Other 18 4 6 2 7 13 5 14 4 17 - 9 4 4 3 8 3 3 7TU 3 8
3% 2% 3% 1% 5% % 1% % 3% % 5% 2% 1% 4% 4% 1% 2% 8% 1% 2%
Refused 36 10 11 10 6 11 19 - - 32 - 10 10 17 6 9 14 7 5 13 15
5% 5% 6% 7% 4% % 5% % 5% 4% 6% 8% 5% 6% 4% 6% 6% 4%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q34. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Total

African American/
Black

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Hispanic/Latino
Native American/
American Indian
White/Caucasian
Middle Eastern/
Northern African

Other

Refused

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ——=—————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
To $85K ————————= Re= e e e e
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No

700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

27 10 9 5 11F 16 13 1 6J 1 2 11 13 20 7 13 14 6 21 12 1
4% 4% 6% 2% 14% 3% 4% 1% 7% 1% 3% 6% 3% 4% 6% 3% 5% 6% 4% 10% 1%
10 2 6D 1 1 9 5 3J 1 1 1 5 3 8 1 5 5 3 7 1
% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% * 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 2% 1% 3%

58 23 11 18 9 47 21 8GJ 8 10 6 16 35 48 10 30 24 12 46 8 3
8% 8% 8% 8% 12% 8% 7% 17% 9% % 8% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 9% 11% 8% 7% 7%
24 13 6 4 2 22 12 1 2 4 2 6 15 22 2 14 9 4 20 3 2
3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4% 4% 2% 3% 3% 2% 3% 4% 4% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 5%
558 216 114 193 48 505E 250 38 70 137 55 150 348 469 87 307 212 83 471 86 30
80% 79% 78% 84% 63% 83% 80% 76% 78% 84% 80% 80% 82% 82% 72% 82% 77% T7% 80% 71% 74%
4 - 2 - 2 2 2 - - - - - 4 4 - 4 - 2 2 4 1
1% % 3% * 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% * 3% 1%
18 12C - 5 6F 12 7 - 2 3 4 6 10 12 6 2 12p 2 13 4 1
3% % 2% 7% % 2% 3% 2% 6% 3% 2% 2% 5% 1% % 2% 2% 4% 3%
36 15 6 9 5 26 14 3 3 8 4 7 17 26 8 22 12 5 30 10 3
5% % 4% 4% 6% % 4% 6% 4% 5% 6% 4% 4% 4% 7% 6% % 5% 5% 8% 7%

columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study:

Q34. Which of the following best describes your race or ethnicity?

Total

African American/
Black

Asian/Pacific
Islander

Hispanic/Latino
Native American/
American Indian
White/Caucasian
Middle Eastern/
Northern African

Other

Refused

(sig=.05) (all pairs)

Insurance
Coverage Exams

700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

27 23 20 14 15 19E 17
4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4%
10 9 8 8 9 8 7
% % 2% 2% 2% % %

58 53 35 31 48 41 37
8% 8% 8% 7% 9% 8% 8%
24 22 18 14 21 16 20
3% 3% 4% 3% 4% 3% 4%
558 527 369 331 457 422 379
80% 81% 80% 80% 82% 81% 81%
4 4 4 4 2 2 4
1% % 1% % * * 1%
18 12 7 7 9 7 8
3% % 1% % 2% 1% 2%
36 34 25 23 26 22 19
5% % 5% % 5% 4% 4%

columns tested BCD, EFG

Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.

March 24 - April 7,

2022
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q35. What is the primary language spoken in your household?

———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education
Bend/ Red- Jeffer-  ————————- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age

La mond/ son Crook Fe- -——-———-—-——- Eng- = —o-o—ooooo—o—ooom —om oo H.S. Some Coll
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

English 661 189 195D 136 142 315 332 5381 90 661K - 179M 219 252 76 190 235 149 77 190 389
94% 94% 97% 91% 95% 95% 95% 99% 77% 100% 97% 92% 95% 95% 96% 94% 93% 95% 95% 95%

Spanish 22 6 5 9 3 11 11 1 21H - 223 5 12 5 4 7 8 3 3 9 10
3% 3% 3% 6% 2% 3% 3% * 18% 75% 3% 5% 2% 5% 3% 3% 2% 4% 4% 2%

Other 7 3 - 2 1 1 4 3 4H - 73 - 4 3 - - 5 2 1 4
1% 1% 1% 1% * 1% 1% 4% 25% 2% 1% 2% 2% 1% * 1%

Refused 10 3 - 3 4C 5 2 5 1 - - - 3 6 - 1 3 5 1 1 4
1% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q35. What is the primary language spoken in your household?

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ——=—————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
To $85K ————————= Re= e e e e
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No
Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
English 661 262 136 216 69 584 303 46 84 151 65 177 409 545 111 358 255 100 554 116 35
94% 96% 92% 94% 89% 96% 97% 93% 94% 93% 95% 94% 96% 95% 92% 95% 93% 93% 95% 96% 88%
Spanish 22 7 8 7 5 17 6 3 4 6 2 8 12 17 5 9 13 2 20 2 2
3% % 5% 3% 6% 3% 2% 6% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 3% 4% 2% 5% 2% 3% 2% 6%
Other 7 2 1 3 2 6 1 - 1 2 2G 2 4 6 2 5 2 58 2 2 -
1% 1% * 1% 3% 1% * 1% 2% 3% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% * 2%
Refused 10 2 3 4 1 5 4 1 - 3 - 1 2 7 2 5 4 0 8 - 2T
1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% * 1% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU
Note: Percentage less than 0.5 printed as *.
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DHM Research - St.

Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7,

Q35. What is the primary language spoken in your household?

Total

English

Spanish

Other

Refused

Insurance
Coverage Exams

700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
661 614 436 395 528 488 441
94% 94% 95% 95% 94% 94% 95%
22 21CD 10 8 20 17 12
3% 3% 2% 2% 4% 3% %
7 7 7D 4 6 6 7
1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%
10 8 7 7 6 7 5
1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG

2022
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q36. Do you describe your gender as:

Area
———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education
Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = ---—----- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age 0 @ —mmmmm——————————=
La mond/ son Crook Fe- --------—- Eng- = ——---———-—-———————— ——— oo H.S. Some Coll

Eng-
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266

80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

Male 331 93 95 74 73 331G - 269 52 315 12 92 116 116 45 91 116 72 52TU 91 185
47% 47% 47% 49% 49% 100% 49% 44% 48% 40% 50% 49% 445 56% 46% 46% 45% 63% 45% 45%
Female 350 101 102 71 73 - 350F 270 61 332 16 91 112 141 35 102 124 83 26 106S 214s
50% 50% 51% 47% 49% 100% 49%  52% 50% 53% 50% 47% 53% 44% 51% 50% 52% 32% 53% 53%

Refused 19 6 3 5 4 - - 7 5 15 2 - 10L 9L - 5 10 4 4 3 8
3% 3% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 2% 7% 4% 3% 3% 4% 3% 5% 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

Q36. Do you describe your gender as:

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ——=—————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
To $85K ————————= Re= e e e e
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

Male 331 126 70 116 36 291 157 17 50H 76 26 85 205 270 59 155 148P 48 278 48 20
47% 46% 48% 51% 47% 48% 50% 34% 57% 47% 38% 45% 48% 47% 49% 41% 54% 45% 48% 40% 49%

Female 350 141 71 111 38 307 146 32GI 35 85 421 102 210 294 53 209Q 122 54 294 67 18
50% 52% 49% 49% 49% 50% 47% 66% 39% 53% 61% 54% 49% 51% 44% 55% 45% 51% 50% 55% 45%

Refused 19 7 6D 1 3 13 10 - 4 1 1 2 11 11 8N 13 4 5 13 5 2
3% 3% 4% 1% 4% 2% 3% 5% 1% 1% 1% % % 7% % 1% 5% 2% 4% 6%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
Q36. Do you describe your gender as:

Insurance
Coverage Exams

Total 700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)

Male 331 303 211 196 266 237 222
47% 47% 46% 47% 48% 46% 48%

Female 350 332 238 205 285 273 233
50% 51% 52% 50% 51% 53% 50%
Refused 19 15 11 12 8 7 11F
3% 2% 2% 3% % 1% 2%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EFG



DHM Research - St.

Q37. City/Area

Total

Bend/La Pine

Redmond/Sisters

Jefferson County

Crook County

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

Area
Bend/ Red- Je
La mond/ S0

Total Pine Sisters Co

ffer-
n Cr
unty

ook

Fe-

County Male male White POC

Language

Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7,

2022

Age

Age

700 200 200
100% 100% 100%
(B) (C)

396 200CDE -
57% 100%

124 - 200BDE
18% 100%
90 - -
13%

90 - -
13%

columns tested BCDE,

150
100%
(D)

150BCE
100%

FG, HI,

150
100%
(E)

331
100%
(F)

- 184
56%

- 59
18%

- 44
13%

150BC 44
100%D 13%

JK, LMN, O

350
100%
(G)

200
57%

64
18%

43
12%

44
13%

POR,

5
1

46
00%

(H)

3

STU

20
59%

96
18%

55
10%

75
14%

117
100%
(I)

56
48%

21
18%

29H
24%

11
10%

661
100%
(J)

374
57%

121
18%

81
12%

85
13%

29
100%
(K)

17
58%

3
11%

7
23%

2
8

o°

184
100%
(L)

105
57%

38
21%

23
12%

18
10%

239
100%
(M)

144
60%

42
17%

27
11%

25
11%

266
100%
(N)

140
53%

43
16%

38
14%

45
17%

o° o° o°

O Q0 o QO > BN

o°

198
100%
(P)

116
59%

37
19%

28
14%

17
9%

250
100%
(Q)

146
58%

42
17%

32
13%

31
13%

160
100%
(R)

77
48%

29
18%

23
14%

31p
19%

Education

H.S Some Coll

Or < Coll Grad+
82 200 407
100% 100% 100%
(s) (T) (U)
38 92 261ST
46% 46% 64%
15 43 66
18% 21% 16%
14 32 42
17% 16% 10%
15U 340 39
18% 17% 10%
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022
Q37. City/Area

Income
————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ——=—————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
To $85K ————————= Re= e e e e
Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)

Bend/La Pine 396 146 77 141 42 347 182 21 61HJ 84 40 102 240 321 73 224 150 34 359R 63 16
57% 53% 53% 62% 54% 57% 58% 43% 68% 52% 58% 54% 56% 56% 61% 60% 55% 32% 61% 52% 40%

Redmond/Sisters 124 42 35 38 13 111 58 121 9 28 12 35 79 105 18 61 52 20 102 27 6
18% 15% 24% 16% 17% 18% 19% 25% 10% 17% 18% 19% 19% 18% 15% 16% 19% 18% 17% 22% 16%

Jefferson County 90 42 19 23 10 79 39 8 7 23 11 24 54 74 16 48 34 30S 59 13 9
13% 15% 13% 10% 13% 13% 12% 15% 8% 14% 16% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 13% 28% 10% 11% 22%

Crook County 90 43 16 27 12 74 34 8 12 27 6 27 54 75 14 43 38 238 66 18 9
13% 16% 11% 12%  16% 12% 11% 17% 14% 17% 8% 14% 13% 13% 11% 12% 14% 21% 11% 15% 23%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU



DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study:

Q37. City/Area

Total

Bend/La Pine

Redmond/Sisters

Jefferson County

Crook County

(sig=.05) (all_pairs)

Insurance
Coverage Exams

700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
396 3717 269 241 314 307E 273
57% 58% 59% 58% 56% 59% 59%
124 111 78 71 99 89 81
18% 17% 17% 17% 18% 17% 17%
90 80 58 51 72 59 59
13% 12% 13% 12% 13% 11% 13%
90 82 55 51 74 63 52
13% 13% 12% 12% 13% 12% 11%

columns tested BCD, EFG

March 24 - April 7,

2022
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

LOI. Language of Interview:

———————————————————————————— Gender Language Education

Bend/ Red- Jeffer- = ---—----- Ethnicity ----------- Age Age 0 —mmmmm——————————=

La mond/ son Crook Fe- -——-———-—-——- Eng- = —o-o—moooo— oo —omm oo H.S. Some Coll
Total Pine Sisters County County Male male White POC 1lish Other 18-34 35-54 55+ 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Or < Coll Grad+

Total 700 200 200 150 150 331 350 546 117 661 29 184 239 266 80 198 250 160 82 200 407
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (8) (T) (U)

English 674 193 194 139 146 318 336 5461 91 656K 8 179 224 259 76 190 241 155 76 191 396
96% 97% 97% 92% 97% 96% 96% 100% 78% 99% 27% 97% 94% 98% 95% 96% 96% 97% 93% 96% 97%

Spanish 26 7 6 11 4 13 13 - 26H 5 213 5 14 6 4 8 9 5 6 9 12
4% 3% 3% 8% 3% 4% 4% 22% 1% 73% 3% 6% 2% 5% 4% 4% 3% 7% 4% 3%

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCDE, FG, HI, JK, LMN, OPQR, STU
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DHM Research - St. Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7, 2022

LOI. Language of Interview:

Income

————————————————— Children Employment Status Rent Physician/ Tele- Travel
$55K Under 5 ——=—————————————————————————— Burdened Nurse medicine For Care Natal Care
< To $85K ————————- Re-= = mmmm e e e e

Total $55K $85K Or > Yes No FT PT Self tired Other Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No Yes No

Total 700 274 147 229 77 611 313 49 89 162 68 189 427 575 121 377 274 107 585 121 40
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0) (P) (Q) (R) (s) (T) (U)
English 674 264 139 221 72 590 306H 44 84 154 67 179 412 554 116 366 259 105 562 118 38
96% 97% 95% 97% 94% 97% 98% 90% 95% 95% 97% 95% 97% 96% 96% 97% 94% 98% 96% 98% 95
Spanish 26 9 8 8 5 21 7 5G 4 8 2 10 14 21 5 11 15 2 24 3 2
4% 3% 5% 3% 6% 3% 2% 10% 5% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 2% 5

(sig=.05) (all pairs) columns tested BCD, EF, GHIJK, LM, NO, PQ, RS, TU



DHM Research - St.

Charles Health System Community Needs Assessment Study: March 24 - April 7,

LOI. Language of Interview:

Total

English

Spanish

Insurance
Coverage Exams

700 650 460 414 559 518 466
100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G)
674 627 448 404 537 499 452
96% 96% 97% 98% 96% 96% 97%
26 23 12 10 22 19 14

S

(sig=.05)

(all pairs)

columns tested BCD, EFG

2022
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